2007 BUELL® PARTS CATALODGE

P3 BLAST® MODEL

OFFICIAL FACTORY CATALOG - 998573-07Y




GENERAL INFORMATION
2007 BUELL BLAST MODEL PARTS CATALOG

THIS (S NOT AN ASSEMBLY MANUAL AND SHOULD NOT BE USED AS SUCH

About This Manual

This Parts Catalog has been prepared to make it easier for you to order parts for the 2007 Buell Blast model motorcycles. The
numiers shown in the illustrations correspond to the numbers in the "INDEX NOQ.” column in the parts lists. Please consult the
illustrations when ordering paris to ensure you receive all the required parts. Take note that the number in parenthesis following
the part description is the quantity of that part needed for complete assembly; if there is ne number in parenthesis, only one
1s used. Prices of paris in this catalog are published separately.

The following instructions should be followed carefully when ordering parts:

When a part is revised during the model year the early version part will be marked in the MODELS column with 'E' followed
by the model year in which the change occurred. This indicates the part was used early in the model year. The latest
version of the part will be marked in the MODELS column with ‘L' followed by the model year in which the change occurred.
This indicates the part was used late in the model year.

Be sure to specify the correct part number for each item. The part numbers appear under the "PART NO." column in the
parts lists.

Orders may be placed via your computer for all parts. Please review your system documentation for details on placing
orders electronically. All non-warranty replacement crankcase orders require return of the complete left crankcase half
with V.LIN.. All non-warranty replacement frame orders reguire return of the steering neck with V.I.N.. Non-compliance will
result in a fine. See non-warranty frame and crankcase policy or contact your SPOC team for details.

To the best knowledge of Bueli Motorcycle Company, the material contained herein is accurate as of the date this publication
was approved for printing. Buell Motorcycle Company reserves the right to change specifications, equipment, or designs at
any time without netice and without incurring obligation.

Vehicle Identification Number (V.I.N.)

See Figure 1 on the next page. The full 17-digit serial, or V.LLN., is stamped on the right side of ihe steering head and printed
on a label located on the right edge of the front tie bar frame bracket. An abbreviated V.i.N. or Motor Identification Number is
stamped inta a flat on the left crankcase half at the base of the cylinder.

Sample V.ILN, as it appears on the steering head - 4MZKP01D373000456
Sample abbreviated V.I.N. as it appears on the left crankcase - KP017000456
Always give the full 17-digit V.I.LN. when ordering parts or making any inquiry about your motorcycle.



omooe2t

¥ PPPT7_ 9
M

Z KP 01 D 3 7 3 000456

Figure 1. Typlcal Buell V.I.N.: 2007 Blast Models

Table 1. Buell V.I.N. Breakdown: 2007 Madels

4MZ = Buell vehicles originally manufactured for sale within the United ‘
States

5MZ = Buell vehicles originally manufactured for sale outside the
United States

| 2 Motorcycle type code ' AX=Firebolt

DX=Ulysses

JX=Lightning Long

KP=Blast |
KX=Lightning CityX '
SX=Lightning

WX=Lightning Scg

3 Engine type 01=492cc a - |

02=984cc
03=1203cc i l[L ‘

4 Market configuration 'A=Australia
| L=California Ul
N=Canada
D=Domestic

E=England

R=Europe ‘
J=Japan

V.LN. check digit Can be 0-9 or X
Model year 7=2007
Assembly plant 3=East Troy, WI U.S.A.

| Model " |o=Blast (07) - o ‘ i ‘
1=XB9R (07) )1 ]
2-XB9SX (07)

3=XB12R (07)
4=XB12S (07)
| 5=XB12Scg (07)
=XB12Ss (07)
7=XB12X (07) ‘

9 Sequential number (last 'ﬁve digits) Varies

Market designation (WMI code)

@ N DO

©2006 BUELL MOTORCYCLE COMPANY



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART DESCRIPTION ...ocovnivmrermsrsnnmemiosmsmsmmmnesassseesess. PAGE
AlR CLEANER. . ... e e e 23
ALTERNATOR & REGULATOR. .. ... .cvvvnnnn v 25
AUTO ENRICHENER SYSTEM. .. covviecvnneenssan 21
SXEE: FRONEL. cuimmmmeting morranmaiim st 43
AXLE, REAR. sum cassevsnmivi v R R e I 45
BATTERY. .o e e e e 78
BATTERY CABLES. . «cmmnsms smwmmenms sy & 75
BELT GUARD...x commamarias spmmwsmmms o e ARG & 61
BELTS & BPROGKETS wzun wwnsmsins st & 37
BRAKE CALIPER. FRONT:o: vovsn sy svssiny v & 39
BRAKE CALIPER, REAR. .. ... ... .. cooviiniinnns 41
BRAKE LINE, FRONT. ... .. i oo s 39
BRAKEENE; REAR w o s s ains e 41
BRAKE PADS, FRONT. . ... SRS | 39
BRAKE PADS, REAR. .. ... ...oitirieiiiinnns 41
BRAKE ROTER, : FRON T s e sammamams oo 43
BRAKE: ROTOR, BEARL . sua wanwsmm s wrarmvasiss. i 45
CABLE; IDLE CONTROL: s wmunisii s asiean s wain 59
CABLE, THROTTLECONTROL. . ... ...c.vvinen.. 59
CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS

GCOMPONENTS:; cawpysains: saaummwss i S N 87
CAMSHAFTS & CAMCOVER. . ... ................ 17
CARBURETOR. . ...ttt 21
27 LB o OO — 35
GUUTCHIGEBIE s srmssommemsss danemmomsio smemmes 59
CEUTEHLEVER: c v inm caminess sordesmmisns ias e 59
CONNECTING ROD. . .. .. TR BRSNSl 11
CONNECTORS .0 i s e sy oW S G 5E 5 83
COVER, CLUTCH. ... . e 15
COVER. ROCKER ABRM. . vvivw i vwmseis sime s visimos 8
CRANKECASE. cuisvuasis anans . 13
CYLINDER, HEAD & VALVES. ... :comiiian s 7
DECALS b s mineiin 03 sstesvnnil Seniin v o BT
ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM. ..........c.ou.. 27
ENGINE MOUNTS. .. . i e i 55
ENGINE: (BOMPLETE ...ooows s asmssmm s sssassemas 7
EVAPCRATIVE EMISSIONS COMPONENTS. . .. .. wes BT
EXBAUST SYBTEM, . coinnicn s csmmmms s envmiano 73
FAIRING: | REAR: i wvmases vidssssnn seesisae 63
FENDER, FRONT. ......... : Rk E e W e 65
FENDER, REAR. . ... . . i e 61
FLASHER, TURN SIGNALS. . .. ... ... iy ou 79
FEYWHEEL o ¢ siommsermmsigmmsiones smmwsemien s <o 11
L& L T 2 e e e —— 53
FORK.. FRONT. o conmvmmm i s o msmsa s e 49
PR B s o e SIS DG N R TSR A DA 53
FRONT BRAKE CONTROL & CALIPER. ............ 39
FRONT FORK. ..ottt e et e e 49
FRONT WHEEL. . ... ottt e 43
BN ETINIG. s s s sGNNI PRSI S 69
FUEL TAMICIGOVER: vivun cvamsmmmeman seaonussmalams sas 65
FUSES. cnm s wnansa o samsmiemn <0 g san i 83
GASKET KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL. . .. . ............. 7
GASKET KIT, ROCKER COVERS. . ... ... ... g
GASKET KIT, TOP OVERHAUL. . ... ................ 7
GEARCASE. ... cummeomns o s ssmms i o 17
HANDLEBARS & HAND CONTROLS. . .. ........... 59
HEADLAME & HORMN: sowsamew ims we wevrs 5w samsna 77
B L 77

PART DESCRIPTION -.......copovuesuriosssonsiosmmssessmssssssssessenees PAGE
HYDRAULIC LIFTERS. ...\t 9
IGNITION COIL. . .. e 27
IGNITION MODULE. . .. .. ..oviiiiiniiinnnn, 27
INTAKE MANIFOLD......... PR AR S AT 21
LABEES: savewsmins suws T 85
LEVER, TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT. ............ 33
LICENSE PLATE BRACKET. .. ..o 63
LOCK, IGNITION. ..ot 83
MASTER CYLINDER, FRONT.. .. .....ooveven.. .. 39
MASTER CYLINDER, REAR. .. ... .....couvvnnn... 41
MIREORE . .. .5 R et me S BSTEE Do 59
MUFFLER. . st e 73
OIL FILTER & HOSES. . .. ..o vieeii i i 71
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH. ... .....ovvvniiininnnn. 71
QL RPUME: . ... Fe e s sl BRI Ty R 19
OILTANK FILLERCAP. ... ..o R 71
POV VALVE. .\ oot iiee e e e 23
PISTON & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY. ............. ... 11
PISTON BINGS; v emmssws sasevsmss Saa esness & i 1
PRIMARY CHAIN. .. ..o v 37
PRIMARY COVER & CHAIN TENSIONER. . . .. R 15
RUSH RODS & COVER. - csmmvsssice mamim i s i & 9
REAR BRAKE CONTROL & CALIPER.. . ........... 41
REAR FENDER & BELT GUARDS. .. ............ s
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER. .. ........... .. ....... 51
REAR WHEEL. ... oot R 45
REFLECTORS, FRONT FORK. .. . .....o0ovvennn. 49
REFLECTORS, REAR.. .. ......ooovviie e, 79
BEL N SRRTERE curioa vrumasmisssss e Mo GO T s 15 83
ROCKER ARMS, COVERS & PUSHRODS. . .......... 9
ROTOR, IGNITION. . .. oot e it ie e et e eeeee e 27
SEAT & TAILSECTION. ..ot .63
SENSOR, BANK ANGLE. . ........... e s 83
SENSOR, VEHICLE SPEED. ... . ............... 81
SHIFTER: « oo sa sty st s gy 33
SHOCK ABSORBERS, REAR. . ... .. .............. 51
SIDE COVER....... GO TN S ey e e 65
SIDESTAND. . .. e e e 53
SEARIPUIES: o cvomwmins  sorsrosmivamnsms sz 27
SPEEDOMETER. . ..ot e 81
SPROCKET (COVERS v s s st i 70mai 61
SPROCKET s souunis pon sspas Qvesaaey P a7
STARTER MOTOR..... ......... e . 28
STATOR. . ........... L e NGRS e 25
STEERINGHEAD. . . ... .00t i 47
SWINGARM. oo 57
SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE. . ... .. ooooeeeinnn 83
SWITCHES, HANDLEBAR. . . ... vovitiannn ., 59
SWITCHES, SENSORS & ELECTRICALCONNECTORS. 83
TAIL LAMP & TURN SIGNALS. ... .. i TRSNOEEE o 79
TAIL SECTION. .. ... e T " 63
TANK COVER, FRONT FENDER & BODYWORK. . . . . . 65
THROTTLE CONTROL. - ..ot ieen 59
THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR. .« . s v s vivime s o 21
TRE, PRONT oo smismais  Seinsmaems 43
TIRE, REAR. .. vysn vansuivee : A SR 45
TRANSMISSION GEARS. . ......... NP = e 31
TURN SIGNALS. ... ... . i e s 79



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART DESCRIPTION wiinwimmnniinnnimiinmnvinanem

VALVES & GUIDES: i vomamn sses «
VOLTAGE REGULATOR. . ... ...
WHEEL, FRONT wiw posawes i
WHEEL, REAR. .......... .....
WINDSCREEN. . . .....oovuvn
WIRING HARNESS, MAIN. ... ...
WIRING HARNESS, REAR LAMPS

PAGE PART DESCRIPTION . iiunminmisnemimsmiismsion

.................. 7

................. 25 REFERENCE MATERIAL
................. 43

................. 45 HARDWARE LIST ... ..ooiiiiiineiiin o,
................. 85 NEWPARTS LIST ......iiiiiniiiiniaiiiannn,
................. 83  NUMERICAL INDEX ..........
................. 79

wisnsssiiisss PAGE

Q/- l



CYLINDER HEAD & VALVES




CYLINDER, HEAD & VALVES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
18284-06 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, w/o front isolator mount aitached (not KP
illustrated)
1 16478-85A SCREW, internal thread (2) KP
2 16480-92A SCREW, internal thread (2) KP
3 16573-83 INSERT, cylinder stud (2) KP
4 16715-83 STUD, exhaust port (2) KP
5 16770-84D GASKET, cylinder head KP
6 16774-86D GASKET, cylinder base KP
7 16832-86C STUD, cylinder base (4) KP
8 16855-00Y HEAD, cylinder, w/ vaive guides & seats KP
9 17054-00YB GASKET KIT, engine overhaul KP
17055-00YA GASKET KIT, top overhaul KP
10 18001-838 SEAL, vaive (2) KP
11 18020-87A SEAT, intake valve KP
18022-96YA SEAT, exhaust valve KP
12 18023-87 VALVE, intake KP
18058-00Y VALVE, exhaust KP
13 18113-96YA VALVE GUIDE, intake & exhaust (2) KP
18130-83D VALVE GUIDE, intake & exhaust - 0.001 O.S. (2) KP
18133-83B VALVE GUIDE, intake & exhaust - 0.002 O.S. (2) KP
14 18201-83 SPRING, valve - outer (2) KP
15 18202-83 SPRING, valve - inner (2) KP
16 18219-83A COLLAR, vaive spring - upper (2) KP
17 18222-83A COLLAR, valve spring - lower (2) KP
18 18229-83A RETAINER, valve coliar (2) KP
18 22662-99Y CYLINDER, w/ piston & rings KP
20 26432-76A O-RING, cyiinder stud insert (4} KP



ROCKER ARMS, COVERS & PUSH RODS




0100022 ROCKER ARMS, COVERS & PUSH RODS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
i 882 SCREW (4) KP
2 1039 SCREW, hex flange head, w/ locker (4) KP
3 3289Y SCREW, w/ washer (4) KP
4 3849 SCREW, w/ washer (3) KP
5 4718A SCREW, w/ washer (2) KP
6 11180 O-RING, push rod cover - upper (2) KP
T 16800-84A GASKET, recker cover/cylinder head combined KP
8 17038-91 GASKET KIT, rocker covers, w/ 8,9, 11, 12 & 26 KP
9 17362-07 GASKET, rocker cover - lower KP
10 17695-07 GASKET, rocker cover - inner KP
11 17360-83A ROCKER ARM, intake KP
12 17375-83A RCCKER ARM, exhaust KP
13 17428-57 BUSHING, rocker arm (4) KP
14 17598-07 ROCKER COVER, inner KP
15 17605-00YA ROCKER COVER, top KP
16 17606-00YA GROMMET KP
17 17607-00Y PCV VALVE KP
18 17608-00Y GASKET, push rod cover KP
19 17611-83 SHAFT, rocker arm (2) KP
20 17984-00YA PUSH ROD, inake KP
17985-00Y PUSH ROD, exhaust KP
21 17986-00Y COVER, push rod KP
22 18532-00A SCREW, tappet anti-rotation (2) KP
23 18538-99B HYDRAULIC LIFTER (2) KP
24 63858-49 GASKET (4) KP



PISTON & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

10



210003 PISTON & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
i T1177A RETAINING RING KP
2 21920-83 PISTON RING SET, standard KP
21921-83 PISTON RING SET, 0.005 0.8, KP
21922-83 PISTON RING SET, 0.010 O.S. Ke
21923-83 PISTON RING SET, 0.020 O.S. KP
21924-83 PISTON RING SET, 0.030 O.S. KP
3 22589-838 LOCK RING, piston pin (2} KP
4 22676-98Y PISTON & RINGS ASSEMBLY, standard KP
22677-98Y PISTON & RINGS ASSEMBLY, 0.005 O.S. KP
22678-98Y PISTON & RINGS ASSEMBLY, 0.0100.S. KP
5 22765-88 PISTON PIN KP
B 23921-00Y FLYWHEEL & CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY KP
7 24331-36 BUSHING, piston pin - standard KP
24332-36 BUSHING, piston pin - 0.01 oversize KP
8 24658-87 INNER RING KP

1



CRANKCASE

12




210004

CRANKCASE

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 358 DOWEL PIN (3) KP
2 720 PLUG, timing KP
3 B76A SCREW (9) KP
4 879A SCREW (5) KP
5 4091 SCREW (2) KP
6 6314W WASHER (14) KP
7 8881 BEARING RACE KP
8 9142 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.100 KP
9143 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.102 KP
9744 SHIM, rolier bearing - 0.104 KP
9145 SHIM, relier bearing - 0.106 KP
9146 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.108 KP
8147 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.110 KP
8148 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.112 KP
8149 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.114 KP
8185 SHIM, roller bearing - 0.098 KP
9 10080 CLAMP, hose (3) KP
10 1177A RETAINING RING KP
14 22265-00Y QIL JET ASSEMBLY, complete KP
12 24414-00Y CRANKCASE SET, w/ bearings (painted silver) KP
13 24647-87 BEARING, gear shaft (blue) KP
24650-87 BEARING, gear shaft (red) KP
24658-87 BEARING, gear shaft (white/gray) KP
24660-87 BEARING, gear shaft (green) KP
14 24729-74 BEARING ASSEMBLY KP
15 24754-75A DOWEL PIN (2) KP
16 25950-81 COVER, stator wires KP
17 32617-00Y SCREW, oil jet mounting (2) KP
18 35151-74A OIL SEAL KP
19 45830-48 PLUG KP
20 62340-01Y HOSE, preformed KP
21 62902-00Y FITTING, connector - straight KP
22 63533-41A FITTING, connector - vent KP
23 AADG36.2CZ SCREW KP
24 BADS13.2Z WASHER KP
25 DADB00.11C2Z LOCKNUT KP
26 LO178.K SPACER KP

13



PRIMARY COVER & CHAIN TENSIONER

14




e10005 PRIMARY COVER & CHAIN TENSIONER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 243 SCREW, sems (3) KP
2 3301Y BOLT, chain adjustment KP
3 4820A SCREW, sems (14) KP
4 7804 LOCKNUT, chain adjustment KP
5 11105 O-RING KP
6 24348-00Y SPRING, chain tensioner KP
7 24350-00Y PIN, ¢chain tensioner KP
3 25377-03A GASKET, clutch cover KP
9 25352-00YA GASKET, primary cover KP
10 25521-00Y PRIMARY COVER, w/ 40520-63 (painted tlack) KP
11 25349-03 COVER & GASKET KIT, w/ 25377-03 KP
12 37101-84A OIL SEAL, shifter shaft KP
13 39934-00Y CHAIN GUIDE KP
14 38922-00Y SHOE, chain adjuster KP
15 40520-63 BUSHING KP
16 60328-98A DRAIN PLUG KIT, w/ 11105 KP

15



CAM SHAFTS & CAM COVER

16




£10006 CAMSHAFTS & CAM COVER

= RRT DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 215 DOWEL PIN (2) KP

2 48204 SCREW, sems (7) KP

3 7916A JAM NUT KP

4 10117 CLAMP KP

5 11124 SEAL KP

6 11317 KEY, square KP

7 24047-00 PINION GEAR KP

8 251968-00Y8 W CAM GEAR SET, w/ pinion gear KP

9 25353-00YA GASKET, camshaft cover KP

10 25588-37 BUSHING, outer - cam gear shaft KP

i1 25588-91 BUSHING, outer KP

12 25593-74 BUSHING, gear shaft - pinion KP

13 25598-91 BUSHING, inner - camshaft gear (2) KP

14 25756-02 GEAR COVER ASSEMBLY, w/ ail seal & fitling (painted black)  KP

15 26318-88A DRIVE GEAR, cil pump KP

i6 62375-57A FITTING, oil vent hose KP

NOTE: Hose or insulator is sold in bufk length under the following part numbers. Cut to length.

17 63501-68A HOSE, t/4 in. .D. rubber (25 ft. Ig.) KP

17



OlL PUMP

13

18



410007 OIL PUMP

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
i 4132 SCREW (2) KP
2 4765 SCREW, sems (2) KP
3 6157 WASHER KP
4 11002 RETAINING RING KP
5 26204-91A OIL PUMP, complete KP
6 26434-91 O-RING KP
7 26239-07 GEAR SHAFT KP
8 26502-07 GERCTOR SET, return KP
g 26503-07 GEROTOR SET, feed KP
10 26495-88B GASKET, pump mounting KP
11 26498-75A FITTING, 90 degree (2) KP
12 62854-00Y FITTING, connector - 45 degree KP
13 62855-00Y OIL LINE ASSEMBLY, cil pump to filter KP

14 63533-414 FITTING, connector - rear KP

19



CARBURETOR

20




210008 CARBURETOR

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 3275 SCREW (2) KP
2 9991A CLAMP (2) KP
% 27100-88 NEEDLE JET KP
4 27101-88 NEEDLE JET HOLDER KP
5 27115-88 MAIN JET KP
51 27130-90 IDLE SCREW KP
7 27136-90A SPRING KP
8 27146-89 SCREW, w/ lockwasher, auto enrichener KP
9 27171-89 SLOW JET . KP
10 27261-96 TOP, carburetor KP
11 27262-96 SCREW, top (3) KP
12 27263-96 COLLAR, carburetor top KP
13 27317-88 SCREW, w/ lockwasher KP
14 27371-7T6A FITTING KP
15 27404-00YA CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY KP
16 27441-00Y MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, air intake w/ coupler, o-ring & clamps ~ KP
17 27443-00Y COUPLER, manifold-carburetor KP
18 27444-00Y O-RING, manifold-engine KP
19 27575-88A PIN KP
20 27576-92 FLOAT KP
21 27577-92 O-RING, float chamber KP
22 27579-88A SCREW (4) KP
23 27585-88 VACUUM PISTON KP
24 27586-88 SPRING SEAT KP
25 27587-88 SCREW KP
26 27636-00Y SPRING, vacuum piston KP
27 27638-00Y FLOAT CHAMBER ASSEMBLY KP
28 27672-02 JET NEEDLE KP
29 27781-00Y O-RING KP
30 27782-00Y AUTO-ENRICHENER KP
31 27783-00Y STAY PLATE KP
32 27784-00Y THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR KP
33 27785-00Y JOINT COLLAR KP
34 27786-00Y SCREW (2) KP
35 27787-00Y WASHER (2) KP
27788-00Y PURGE PORT CAP (not illustrated) KP
36 27866-78A VALVE, w/ clip KP
37 72106-94BK CONNECTOR, 6-way KP
38 72146-94 SECONDARY LOCK KP
39 72190-94 TERMINAL PIN (5) KP
40 72195-94 PIN SEAL KP
41 72199-94 ATTACHMENT CLIP KP
HS0431.B HOSE. fuel line (not illustrated) KP
42 Q0123.0 HOSE CLAMP, fuel tine KP
NOTE: Hose or insulator is sold in bulk length under the following part numbers. Cut to length.
43 63501-68A HOSE, 1/4 in. L.D. rubber (25 ft. 1g.) KP

21



AIR CLEANER

22



£10000 AIR CLEANER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 17607-00Y PCV VALVE KP
2 29058-88A GASKET, carburetor KP
3 AA0405.21CJLZB SCREW (4) KP
4 AA0406.2CXBL  SCREW (2) KP
5 AAD410.2CXBL  SCREW KP
6 ANO0B04.14CDBL SCREW KP
7 BA0409.1Z WASHER (2) KP
8 CO157.T SPACER KP
9 C0512.T RIVET (2) . KP
10 C0540.9 CLAMP, spring type - 3/8 in. (2) KP
11 H00203.88 HOSE CONNECTOR, 3-way (2) KP
12 HS0604.T HOSE, 60 degree preformed KP
13 HS0605.T HOSE, 80 degree preformed KP
14 M0720.C SEAL, air cleaner - cover/body KP
15 P0213.T AIR FILTER KP
16 Po241.T VENTURI RING KP
17 P0OS57.T AIR FILTER BOX, main body KP
18 P0561. T BRACKET, mounting - right KP
19 P0S63.T BRACKET, mounting - left KP
20 PO715.T COVER, air cleaner KP
P1220.T AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY, w/2,7,9,14,17 & 18 KP
21 Q0103.9A PLUG, drain KP
NOTE: Hose or insulator Is sold in butk iength under the following part numbers, Cutto length.
22 63500-68 HOSE, 3/8 in. .D. rubber (22 in. length) KP
o

23



ALTERNATOR & REGULATOR

24




210010 ALTERNATOR & REGULATOR

Irfc?Ex rﬁ.ﬁ DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
7 3029 SCREW (4) KP
2 4751 BOLT (8) KP
3 29967-898 STATOR KP
4 32413-52B ROTOR SPROCKET ASSEMBLY, w/ 4751 KP
5 AAD412 21CRXZ  SCREW, vollage regulator (2) KP
6 Y0302.T REGULATOR, voltage KP

25



ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM

26




210011

ELECTRONIC IGNITION SYSTEM

INDEX PART

MODEL(S)

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2611C BOLT, trigger rotor KP
2 32335-04 SPARK PLUG, 10R124 KP
3 32340-00Y TRIGGER ROTOR KP
1 32341-00YA COVER, timer - outer KP
5 32606-82 STUD, timer plate (2) KP
6 32687-00YA IGNITION MODULE, w/ integrated sensor KP
7 70187-82A CABLE, spark plug KP
8 72106-94BK CONNECTOR, 6-way KP
9 72146-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 6-way KP
10 72190-94 TERMINAL, pin (5) KP
11 72195-94 SEAL PIN KP
12 72199-94 ATTACHMENT CLIP KP
13 AAD412.21CRXZ SCREW, ignition ceil mounting (2) KP
14 Y0300.T IGNITION COIL KP

27



STARTER MOTOR

28




g STARTER MOTOR
INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 o28 BOLT, starter (2) KP
2 829A SCREW, w/ 0-ring (2} KP
3 3403 LOCKNUT KP
4 3559 BOLT, through (2) KP
5 8871 BALL BEARING KP
6 8879 BALL KP
7 8883 BALL BEARING KP
8 9077 CLUTCH ROLLER (5) KP
g 11116 O-RING KP
10 31328-91 RING, snap KP
11 31488-81B GASKET, starter molor KP
12 31515-90 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY KP
13 31518-90 HOLDER ASSEMBLY, starter brush KP
14 31525-90 GEAR, idler KP
15 31530-20 RETAINER, idler KP
16 31537-98 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, magnetic KP
17 31390-91E STARTER MOTOR, complete (black) KP
18 31556-91B CLUTCH SUB-ASSEMBLY, w/ 12, 27, & 30 KP
19 3159¢-91 FRAME, starter end KP
20 31600-80 SPRING, return KP
21 31603-91 STARTER SOLENCID REPAIR KIT KP
22 31661-20 SPRING, starter (4) KP
23 31662-20 CAP TERMINAL, rubber KP
24 31688-90 COVER, solenoid KP
25 31689-20 BOLT, w/ washer (3) KP
26 31695-30 O-RING, yoke (2) KP
27 45902-00 SCREW, w/ washer (2) KP

29



TRANSMISSION GEARS

30




210013 TRANSMISSION GEARS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 3675 SCREW KP
2 6003 WASHER (6) Ke
3 8876A BEARING (4) KP
4 8977 BEARING, closed end KP
5 8996A BEARING, ball KP
6 8998 BEARING Ke
7 11067 RETAINING RING (7) KP
8 11161 RETAINING RING KP
9 11165 QUAD SEAL KP
10 12030 OIL SEAL KP
i1 120678 OIL SEAL KP
i2 33344-94 SPACER KP
13 35020-89 RETAINER, countershaft KP
14 35021-89 RETAINING RING KP
15 35022-89A SPACER KP
16 35030-89 BEARING KP
17 35034-94 GEAR ASSEMBLY, fifth-mainshaft, w/ oil seal & needle bearing KP
18 35038-89 RETAINING RING KP
19 35051-89 BEARING, needle (2) KP
20 35063-89 SPACER KP
21 35633-84 GEAR, fifth-countershaft KP
22 35640-89 MAINSHAFT KP
23 35641-89 COUNTERSHAFT KP
24 35762-89A GEAR, first-mainshaft KP
25 35763-89A GEAR, first-countershaft KP
26 35771-94 GEAR, third-countershaft KP
27 35772-94 GEAR, third-mainshaft KP
28 35773-94 GEAR, fourth-mainshatft KP
29 35775-94 GEAR, fourth-countershaft KP
30 35796-00 GEAR, second-mainshaft KP
31 35797-00 GEAR, second-countershaft KP
N

31




SHIFTER

32



#1001 SHIFTER

INDEX PART
Ll DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 515 COTIER PIN (3) KP
2 601 ROLL PIN KP
3 52268 STUD (2) KP
a 6099 WASHER, lever (2) KP
5 7683 LOCKNUT (2) KP
6 9151 BEARING, closed end KP
7 9187 BEARING KP
8 11019 RETAINING RING KP
9 11031 RETAINING RING KP
10 11185 RETAINING RING KP
11 24530-90 PIN, spring KP
12 33294-00Y PLATE, shift drum retention KP
13 33319-90 ROLLER (3) KP
14 33634-91 SHIFTER DRUM ASSEMBLY, w/ 601 KP
15 33652-90 ROLLER, detent KP
16 33653-90 RETAINING RING KP
17 33655-90 DETENT ARM KP
18 33656-90A PLATE, detent KP
19 3401591 SHIFTER SHAFT ASSEMBLY KP
20 34073-91 SPACER, pawl KP
21 34075-89 WASHER KP
22 34076-89 BUSHING KP
23 34077-91 WASHER KP
24 34142-89C SHIFTER FORK, first & second KP
25 34144-89C SHIFTER FORK. third & fifth KP
26 34147-89C SHIFTER FORK, fourth KP
27 34481-91A SPRING KP
28 34483-90 SPRING KP
29 34486-90 SCREW, detent arm KP
30 34491-91 SPRING KP
31 34492-91 SHIFTER PAWL KP
32 34560-91 BASEPLATE KP
33 37101-84A OIL SEAL KP
34 AA0405.2CXZB  SCREW, pinch - shifter pedal KP
35 N0510.D SHIFTER PEG RUBBER KP
ND549.BA REPLACEMENT KIT, toe peg KP
36 NOGO1.TA SHIFT LEVER ASSEMBLY KP
37 T0225.T SPLINED COLLAR, shifter lever KP

33




CLUTCH

34




£10015 CLUTCH

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 8873 BALL (3) KP
2 8885 BEARING KP
3 11046 RETAINING RING KP
4 11250 RETAINING RING KP
5 11730A NUT KP
6 11785Y ADJUSTMENT SCREW KP
7 25409-94B RAMP, outer KP
8 25453-87A RAMP, inner KP
9 34920-86A COUPLING, clutch cable KP
10 36703-00Y CLUTCH HUB KP
11 36708-00Y SPRING, diaphragm KP
12 36715-84 SPRING, cluich adjustment KP
13 36799-91 BALL BEARING KP
14 36800-00Y CLUTCH SHELL & SPROCKET, w/ ball bearing & retaining ring  KP
15 36802-84B LOCKPLATE. well type KP
16 37485-81 NUT, main shafi KP
17 37870-81 SPRING WASHER KP
18 37872-80 SEAT, spring - inner KP
19 37904-80 RETAINING RING KP
20 37905-00 RETAINING RING KP
21 37908-80 RETAINING RING KP
22 37909-90 RETAINING RING KP
23 37911-90 FRICTION PLATE, paper (5) KP
24 37912-21 PRESSURE PLATE KP
25 37913-80 STEEL PLATE (5) KP
26 37918-91 RELEASE PLATE KP

35






e10016

BELTS & SPROCKETS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 3301Y mchain adjustment " KP
2 3594 SCREW (3} KP
3 7804 LOCKNUT, chain adjustment KP
4 7839 NUT, sprocket KP
5 35211-91B NUT, transmission sprocket KP
6 39922-00Y SHOE, chain adjustiment KP
7 40005-57B PRIMARY CHAIN KP
8 40218-00Y SPROCKET, drive belt KP
9 40235-83A ENGINE SPROCKET, 35T KP
10 40240-89 SPACER, sprocket KP
11 40251-92A LOCK PLATE KP
12 BAQS11.2Z WASHER (5) KP
13 CAQ004.T BOLT (5) KP
14 G0420.01A7 SPROCKET KIT, rear wheel - 80 T (belt) (black) KP
15 GO0500.01A7 BELT, drive - 139 T KP
16 G0556 D1A7 SPROCKET COVER, rear KP

37



FRONT BRAKE CONTROL & CALIPER

38



£10017 FRONT BRAKE CONTROL & CALIPER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 A0B45.1CXZ SCREW, lower caliper mount KP
A0855.1CXZ BOLT, upper caliper mount KP
2 AAD404.21CXDZ SCREW KP
3 BAO511.2Z WASHER, caliper mounting bolts - upper (2), lower (1) KP
4 CA0200.R SCREW (2) KP
5 C0902.B CLAMP KP
6 H0020.T PISTON SET, front master cylinder, w/ piston seals & dusi seals KP
7 HO021.T RETAINER CLIP, brake pads, front KP
8 H0022.F BLEEDER FITTING, w/ cap KP
9 H0023 F MOUNTING PIN, w! plug KP
10 H0035.9 DIAPHRAGM COVER, front master cylinder KP
11 HO052.T BOOT, flange bolt KP
12 HO0053.T BOQT, bracket pin KP
13 H0055.9 BOOT, brake piston KP
14 HO0110.T CALIPER ASSEMBLY, front - does nof include 1, 3, 16 & 17 KP
15 HO0300.T BRAKE PAD SET KP
i6 H0405.98 BANJO BOLT, master cylinder (2) KP
17 H0412.01A0 GASKET, master cylinder (4) KP
18 HO417.T WIRE FORM, front brake line KP
19 H0531.TB BRAKE LINE ASSEMBLY, front KP
20 NO200.T MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, front w/ lever, bracket & switch KP
kit
21 N1202.T LEVER, front brake control KP
22 N0203.9 PIVOT BOLT. w/ nut KP
23 NO210.R COVER, master cylinder, w/ gasket & (2) screws KP
24 N0220.T PISTON SET KP
25 N0259.9 BRACKET SET, w/ bolts KP
26 NO516.T CIRCLIP, brake piston KP
Y0810.9 SWITCH KIT (not illustrated) KP

39



REAR BRAKE CONTROL & CALIPER

40



210018 REAR BRAKE CONTROL & CALIPER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 72016-73C SWITCH, rear brake light KP
2 AA0404.21CRZ  SCREW KP
3 AAD408.11CDBL SCREW KP
4 AAQ408.1CLAZ  SCREW KP
5 AA0412.21CRXZ SCREW (2) KP
6 AA0BO8.2CZ SCREW KP
7 AN1005.21FRZ  SCREW KP
8 BA0511.2Z WASHER KP
9 C0148.T COTTER PIN KP
10 C0232.TA CLEVIS PIN KP
11 C0507.T SPACER (2) KP
12 H0522.TD BRAKE LINE ASSEMBLY, rear, w/ brake light switch KP
13 Hoo22.F BLEEDER FITTING, w/ cap KP
14 Ho024.F SPRING, brake pads KP
15 H0026.F MOUNTING PIN, w/ plug KP
16 HOD27.TA HOSE KIT, w/ clamps KP
17 HO030.T PISTON SET, caliper, w/ piston, piston seal & dust seal KP
18 HO033.T BRACKET, complete - rear KP
19 HCO034.T BOOT SLEEVE SET, flange bolt KP
HO035.F DIAPHRAM, rear master cylinder reservoir (not illustrated) KP
20 H0040.F PISTON SET KP
21 HC041.F CONNECTOR SET, w/ connector, circlip, & o-ring KP
22 HO053.T BOOT, bracket pin KP
23 FHO102.TA CALIPER ASSEMBLY, rear KP
24 HO105.F BOLT, flange KP
25 HO106.F PIN BOLT, rear caliper KP
26 HO107.F RETAINER, rear caliper (not lllustrated) KP
27 H0205.TC MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, rear brake, w/ reservoir & hose KP
kit
28 H0206.T RESERVOIR TANK ASSEMBLY SET KP
29 HO301.T BRAKE PAD SET, rear KP
30 H0405.98 BANJO BOLT, master cylinder (2) KP
31 H0412.01A0 GASKET, master cylinder (4) KP
32 HO503.T SLEEVE KP
33 H9205.T MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, rear brake KP
34 NO110.8 CLAMP, brake line KP
35 NO501. TA BRAKE PEDAL KP
36 NOS05.T ROD ASSEMBLY SET KP
37 NO513.T PLASTIC BUSHING (2) KP
38 NO516.T CIRCLIP, brake piston KP
39 NO517.T BOOT, brake piston KP

41



FRONT WHEEL

42




e FRONT WHEEL

oyl DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 43157-83A VALVE STEM KP
2 43692-94Y WHEEL WEIGHT (as required) KP
3 BA1120.2Z WASHER, axle spacer KP
4 CA0005.T BOLT, front brake rotor (5} KP
5 CBO004.T WASHER, front brake rotor mounting (5) KP
6 D1600.1FXZ NUT, front axle KP
7 EQ001.T BEARING ASSEMBLY (2) KP
8 GO0113.01A7 AXLE SPACER, front left KP
9 G0120.T AXLE, front KP
i0 G0125.T AXLE SPACER, front center KP
i1 G1110.TWAX WHEEL ASSEMBLY, complete - front, w/ bearings, inner spacer KP

& valve stem (stardust silver)
G0150.T TIRE, front KP
Hi201.T BRAKE ROTOR KIT, front, w/ mounting bolts & washers KP

— ] -
Wl r

43



REAR WHEEL

43




s REAR WHEEL

gl ol DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
7 43157-83A VALVE STEM KP
2 43692-94Y WHEEL WEIGHTS (as required) KP
3 B2033.8Z WASHER, rear axle KP
4 B2037.1Z WASHER, rear axle (2) KP
5 CA0C05.T BOLT, rear brake rotor (5) KP
6 EB204 WHEEL BEARINGS (2) KP
7 GO311.T AXLE SPACER, rear center KP
8 G0321.T AXLE, rear Kp
9 G0323.T SPACER, rear axle - right hand KP
10 G0324.T SPACER, rear axle - left hand KP
11 G0327.T NUT, rear axle KP
12 G0350.T TIRE, rear KP

13 G1308. TWAX WHEEL ASSEMBLY, complete - rear, w/ bearings, center spacer KP
& valve stem (stardust silver)

14 HO150.T BRAKE ROTOR, rear KP

45



STEERING HEAD

46




el0021 STEERING HEAD

INDEX PART

e ke DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 48300-60 ROLLER BEARING, w/ cup (2) RP
2 48315-60 BEARING CUP (2) KP
3 48361-80 DUST SHIELD (2) KP
4 JO101.T NUT KP
5 JO105.T TRIPLE CLAMP, upper KP
6 JO106.T TRIPLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY lower - w/ stem KP
7 J8135.7 BOLT (2) KP
8 J9136.T SCREW (2) KP
9 J9137.T SCREW KP

47



9) D0 OGN

—20

FRONT FORK

48




010022 FRONT FORK
e DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 J0120.TL FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY, left KP
JO120. TR FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY, right KP
2 Jgi2T SLICER ASSEMBLY, right, w/ axle spacer KP
Jei22T SLICER ASSEMBLY, left KP
<) JB123.T DAMPER ASSEMBLY, w/ piston rings KP
4 J8124T STOPPER RING (2) KP
5 Jg125T SPRING SEAT B (2) KP
6 Jgi12e.T OIL SEAL STOPPER RING (2) KP
7 Jg127.T OIL SEAL (2) KP
8 J6128.T BACK-UP RING (2) KP
9 J8129.T REBOUND SPRING (2) KP
i0 J8130.T DUST SEAL (2) KP
11 J8132.T BOLT, center, w/ washer (2) KP
12 JB133T LOCK PIECE (2) Ke
13 J8134.T SPRING JOINT, lower (2) KP
14 J8135.T SPRING COLLAR (2) KP
15 J8136.T BOLT KP
16 JB138.T SLIDE BUSHING (2) KP
17 J8140.T GUIDE BUSHING (2) KP
18 J8160.T SPRING (2) KP
19 J9128.T SLIDER TUBE (2) KP
20 J9146.T SLIDER TUBE CAP (2) KP
21 JO147.T O-RING, damper (2) KP
22 MO129.T REFLECTOR, amber (2) KP

49



REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

50



e10023 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

'h'l"gEx Lt DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
] AT050.1C2 500 @) KP
2 D1000.2CZ LOCKNUT (2) KP
3 K0410.T SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY, rear - does notinclude 1 & 2 KP
3 Ko11a.T DAMPER COMPONENT KP
5 K9115.T SPRING KP
8 K9116.T DAMPER BUSHING (2) KP
7 KS117.7 STOPPER RING KP
8 K9118.T SPRING SEAT KP
9 K9119.T SPRING SEAT STOPPER KP

51



52




10024 FRAME

et Z“g” DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
48345-60 BEARING (not illustrated) KP
| 50005-85A SPRING, sidestand KP
2 AAD406.21CRZ  SCREW (2) KP
3 AA0502.20CXZB SCREW KP
4 AA0610.1CXZ  BOLT (2) KP
5 AN1004.21FRZ  SCREW (4) KP
8 BAC409.1Z WASHER KP
7 BA0613.2Z WASHER (8) KP
8 C0143.T PAD, wear KP
g C0147.T SPACER, rear footpeg (2) KP
10 C0148.T COTTER PIN, footpeg retaining (4) KP
11 C0158.TA COTTER PIN, sidestand KP
12 C0159.7A FIVOT PIN, sidestand KP
13 C0234.TA CLEVIS PiN, rear footpeg (2) KP
14 C0235.TA CLEVIS PIN, front footpeg (2) KP
15 DAD600.13CZ LOCKNUT (8) KP
16 LO106.TA FRAME ASSEMBLY, rear KP
17 LO165.TA SIDESTAND MOUNTING BLOCK ASSEMBLY KP
18 L0184.TA SIDESTAND LEG ASSEMBLY KP
19 LO194.TA SIDESTAND ASSEMBLY KP
20 12127.TA FOOTREST SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, right hand KP
L2132.TA FOOTREST SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, left hand KP
21 1L2148.T SPACER (2) KP
% L2149.T MOUNTING BRACKET, rear sub frame (2) KP

23 L2500.02A7A FRAME ASSEMBLY KIT, front, w/ bearing races & latel(s}(painted KP
titanium) (DOMESTIC & CALIFORNIA)

24 MOO80.T LEVER, seat latch KP
25 M0082.9 BUSHING KP
26 M0083.9 SPRING, seat latch KP
27 MO332.TA COVER, fuel tank maunting (2) KP
28 MQ333.T PAD, rubber (2} KP
29 NQ405.T INDEX PLATE, rear footpeqg (2) KP
30 NO502.T FOOTPEG ASSEMBLY, front (2) KP
31 NDS503.T FOOTPEG ASSEMBLY, rear (2) KP

INTERNATIONAL MODELS ONLY

32 L2501.02A7A FRAME ASSEMBLY KIT, front, w/ bearing races & label(s)(painted KP
titanium) (CANADA)

53



ENGINE MOUNTS

54



S1902 ENGINE MOUNTS
’,;"ggx z“of” DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 AAD507.2CXZ  SCREW (4) KP
2 AADBDY.2CXZ SCREW (2) KP
3 AADB12.1CZ BOLT KP
4 AADB14.1CXAZ  BOLT (4) KP
5 AADB16.1CZ BOLT KP
6 AA0618.1CZ BOLT KP
7 AAQ718.1CX2Z BOLT (2) KP
8 AAQ726.2CZ SCREW KP
9 BA0511.2Z WASHER (4) KP
10 BA0613.2Z WASHER (8) KP
11 BA0B13.3Z WASHER KP
12 BA0714.32 WASHER (2) KP
13 C0144.T CLAMP, cable, w/ fastener KP
14 CB0001.T SPACER KP
15 CB0003.T LOCKWASHER, internal tooth KP
16 DA0600.2CZ LOCKNUT (4) KP
17 DAQ700.13CZ LOCKNUT KP
18 LO149.T BRACKET. front isolator KP
19 LO150.T STANDOFF (2) KP
20 LO151.T REINFORCING PLATE (2) KP
21 LO159.TA BACKING PLATE KP
22 LO333.L PAD, WEAR (2) KP
23 LOS00.T TIE BAR ASSEMBLY (2) KP
24 LO501.T ISOLATOR, front KP
25 LO502.T ISOLATOR, rear KP
28 L0503.T SNUBBER. front isolator KP
27 N0110.8 CLAMP, cable KP
28 P0O044.T BRACKET, fuel tank support KP
29 Y0307.TA GROUND STRAP KP

55



SWINGARM

56




010026 SWINGARM

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 AAD520.2CXZB  SCREW, pinch - mounting block KP
2 CBO002.T WASHER, pinch bolt - mounting block KP
3 CcD0o0o2.T NUT, insert - mounting block KP
4 EB204 BEARING, swingarm - sealed roller (2) KP
5 KO158.T SPACER, swingarm bearing KP
6 K0200.T PIVOT BOLT KP
7 K1100.8A7 SWINGARM KIT, w/ bearings, spacer & label(s) KP
K1101.8A7 SWINGARM KIT, w/ bearings, spacer & label(s) (CALIFORNIA) KP
K1102.8A7 SWINGARM KIT, w/ bearings, spacer & label(s) (CANADA) KP

57



HANDLEBARS & HAND CONTROLS

58




210027 HANDLEBARS & HAND CONTROLS

i, LT DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 11179 O-RING KP
2 38616-00YA CLUTCH CABLE KP
3 A0525.2C8L SCREW (3) KP
4 AD540.2CBL SCREW (1) KP
5 ADB22.21CBL SCREW, cluich lever KP
6 AAD508.2CBL SCREW, upper handlebar clamp (4) KP
7 ANOB04.2CXZB  SCREW, throfile cable clamp KP
8 C0129.L CLAMP, throftle cable KP
9 Co130.L CLAMP, throttle cable, w/ nut KP
10 C0144.T CLAMP, clutch cable - front isolator KP
i1 C0145.T SWITCH, clutch lever, w/ mounting screw KP
12 C0149.T BRACKET, cluich lever KP
13 N1102.T CLUTCH LEVER, w/ CADD02.T & CD0001.T KP
14 CA0002.T BOLT, cluich lever assembly KP
15 CAD006.TA SCREW, switch mounting KP
16 CD0001.T NUT, cluteh lever assembly KP
17 M0348.T CLAMP, handlebar (2) KP
18 NOGO2.M HANDLEBAR KP
19 N0O050.K HANDLEBAR GRIP, left KP
20 N0OO51.K HANDLEBAR GRIP, right - throttle KP
21 NO053 K PLUG, handlebar (2) KP
22 NO104.TA CLUTCH LEVER ASSEMBLY, does not include # A0525.2CBL KPP
23 NO110.8 CLAMP, cluich cable KP
24 NO158.TA SWITCH ASSEMBLY, handlebar - right, w/ throttle control KP
25 NO159.TA SWITCH ASSEMBLY, handlebar - left KP
26 NO307 KA CABLE, throttle control KP
27 NO308.KA CABLE, idle control KP
28 N2161.9 MIRROR KIT, RH/LH, w/ decal (2) KP
29 Y0820.9 SWITCH KIT, brake lever, switch, w/ mounting screw KP

59



REAR FENDER & BELT GUARDS

60




e10028 REAR FENDER & BELT GUARDS

INDEX m;“ DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 AAC406.11CXVB SCREW (6) KP
2 AA0408.11CDBL  SCREW (3) KP
3 BA0409.6BL WASHER, wear (8) KP
4 G0555.T SPROCKET COVER, front KP
5 G0556.01A7 SPROCKET COVER, rear KP
6 M0550.TA REAR INNER FENDER KP
7 MO0560. T LOWER BELT GUARD KP
8 M0705.3 WELL-NUT (6) KP
9 N0110.8 CLAMP, rear brake line KP

61



SEAT & TAIL SECTION

62




210029 SEAT & TAIL SECTION

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 10053 CLAMP KP
2 AA0404.21CRZ  BOLT (2) KP
3 AAQ406.1CZ BOLT, seat strap (2) KP
4 AAD502.20CXZB SCREW KP
b AN1006.21FZ SCREW (4) KP
6 BA0409.12 WASHER (3) KP
7 co122.T PAD, battery (strip) KP
8 cot124.T PAD, battery {square) KP
C0163.T TRIMLOCK (not illustrated) (2) KP
] C0230.7 TREE FASTENER, 1/4in. (2) KP
10 DAQ700.4FZ LOCKNUT KP
11 DN1000.2FZ LOCKNUT (2) | KP
12 MO078.K SEAT PIN _/ KP
13 MC080.T LEVER, seat latch KP
14 M0082.9 BUSHING KP
15 M0083.9 SPRING, seat latch KP
16 MO125.T SEAT STRAP KP
M0126.T SEAT STRAP, low KP
17 MQ127.TA SEAT, complete - low w/ seat strap & pads KP
MO128.TA SEAT, complete w/ seat strap & pads KP
18 M1664. TMW FAIRING, rear tail section (midnight black) KP
M1664.8A7TMAW  FAIRING, rear tail section (arctic white) KP
19 MO755.TA BRACKET, license plate KP

il

63



TANK COVER, FRONT FENDER & BODYWORK

64




€10030 TANK COVER, FRONT FENDER & BODYWORK.

ngx e DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 AAD405.21CZ SCREW KP
2 AAD406.11CVE SCREW (2) KP
3 AA0406.21CJXZB SCREW (4) KP
4 ANOBOB.3CBL  SCREW (4) KP
5 BAD409.6BL WASHER (4) KP
6 MO119.8A TRIM RING KP
7 M0602.0 WELL-NUT (4) KP
8 M0603.4 WASHER (4) KP
8 M1662. TMW FENDER, front (midnight black) KP
M1662.8A7TMAW FENDER, front (arctic white) KP
10 MOB93.T MOUNTING RING KP
11 MOB94.T SIDE COVER, left KE
12 MO0695.T BRACKET, left side cover mounting KP
13 M0705.3 WELL-NUT (2) KP
14 M0721.T TRIM KP
15 M1600.6A7MW  WINDSCREEN KIT, w/ trim & decal (midnight black) KP
M1600.8A7TMAW  WINDSCREEN KIT, w/ trim & decal (arctic while) KP
16 PO313.T RUBBER CUSHION (2} KP
17 P1109.8A7TMW COVER KIT, fuel tank w/ trim ring, cushion, decals & label KP

(midnight black)
P1109.8A7MAW  COVER KIT, fuel tank w/ trim ring, cushion, decals & label (arctic KP
white)

65






100318

DECALS

ngx I':gF_‘T DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
3 M0729 BA7 DECAL, fuel tank (LH) KP
2 MO0730.8A7 DECAL, fuel tank (RH) KP
3 MO745.6A7 DECAL, windscreen KP

67



FUEL TANK

68




eila32

FUEL TANK

ol vl DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 AR0406.21CRZ _ SCREW (2) KP
2 AN1004.3FSS SCREW (2) KP
] AN1005.5F5S SCREW (8) KP
4 7900 LOCKNUT KP
5 L0333.L PAD, wear KP
6 MO0333.T PAD, mounting KPR
7 P0044. T BRACKET KP
8 P0106.8 O-RING KP
9 P0107.8C VALVE, rollover KP
10 P0114.88 VENT TUBE, top KP
51 PO151.2A FLANGE, fuel cap KP
12 P0D152.2 BOOT, fuel cap KP
13 PO153.T FUEL CAP with o-ring KP
14 P0156.2 O-RING, fuel cap KP
PO170.TA HEAT SHIELD, fuel tank - left KP
15 PO171.T HEAT SHIELD, fuel tank - right Ke
16 P1600.T FUEL VALVE, main : KP
17 P0301.8 O-RING KP
18 P0316.T MOUNTING STRAP KP
19 P1110.TC FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY KIT, w/ 2, 3,8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, KP
16, & 17
20 C0800.9 HOSE CLAMP KP
21 Y0305.8B CABLE STRAP KP
NOTE: Hose or insulator is sold in bulk length under the following part numbers. Cut to length.
22 HS0432.8 HOSE, 3/16 in. |.D. Neoprene rubber (25 ft. length) KP
27138-90 HOSE, 3/16 in. I.D. rubber (10 ft. length) (CALIFORNIA) KP
23 63501-68A HOSE, 1/4 in. |.D. rubber (25 ft. length) KP

69



OIL FILTER & HOSES

70



2100338 OIL FILTEH & HOSES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 10080 CLAMP 3/8 in. (7) KP
2 26554-77A SWITCH, oil pressure indicator KP
3 31532-94 CLAMP, oll drain hose KP
4 33117-91A ADAPTOR, oil filter KP
5 33154-00Y SPRING KP
6 62338-01Y HOSE, ol feed line - preformed KP
7 62361-94 HOSE, ¢il return line - preformed KP
8 63806-00Y OIL FILTER KP
9 AAD404 21CRXZ SCREW KP
10 Co411.T T-FITTING, 3-way KP
COo511.T CLAMP, qil hose (not illustrated) KP
i1 C0540.9 CLAMP, spring type - 3/8in. KP
DN1000.2CZ LOCKNUT, oil hose clamp mounting (not illustrated) KP
HS0607.T HOSE, oil drain {not illustrated) KP
12 QO0001.TA J HOSE, preformed KP
13 Q0103.9A PLUG, drain KP
14 QO111.T FILLER PLUG, w/ dipstick KP
15 Q0123.0 CLAMP, hose - 1/4in. (2) KP
NOTE: Hose or insulator is sold in bulk length under the following part numbers, Cut to length.
16 63500-68 HOSE, 3/8 in. I.D. rubber (25 ft. length) KP
17 63501-68A HOSE, 1/4 in. |.D. rubber (25 ft. length) KP

71




EXHAUST SYSTEM

72




el9ete EXHAUST SYSTEM
INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 65324-83A "GASKET, exhaust port KpP

2 65325-83A RETAINING RING, exhaust KP

3 65328-83 CLAMP, exhaust ring KP

4 AAD516.1CZ BOLT KP

5 AAD516.2CZB BOLT KP

6 AA0520.2CZ SCREW KP

7 BAO511.2Z WASHER (6) KP

8 CO154.T SPACER KP

9 C0205.T SPACER, right KP

i0 C0206.T SPACER, left KP

i1 C0513.T SPACER KP

12 DAD5G0.10CZ LOCKNUT (3) KP

13 DAOS00.12FZ LOCKNUT {2) KP

14 S0110.T MUFFLER, complete KP

i5 S0114.T MUFFLER STRAP, rear KP

16 S0117.T BRACKET (2) KP

17 S0156.T GROMMET (2) KP

73



74




e BATTERY

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 4312B SCREW (2) KP
2 65948-00 BATTERY KP
3 70578-89 BQOT, battery/starter cable KP
4 AAD406.21CRZ  SCREW KP
8 Y0101.T PAD, battery (4) KP
6 Yoi02.T PAD, battery KP
7 Y0320.TB CABLE ASSEMBLY, battery positive KP
8 Y0321.TA CABLE ASSEMBLY, battery negative KP

75




HEADLAMP & HORN

76



210036 HEADLAMP & HORN

LIPRE et DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
i 67713-86 BULB, headlamp KP
2 AAQ405.2CBL SCREW (4) KP
3 AAQ504.3CBL SCREW (2) KP
4 AA0B08.1CZ SCREW KP
5 B0814.1BL WASHER (2) KP
6 BAGB13.27 WASHER KP
7 CD0003.T NUT (4) KP
8 DA0800.2CZ LOCKNUT KP
9 MOB71.TA BRACKET, left KP
MOB72.TA BRACKET, right KP
10 YO308.TA HORN ASSEMBLY KP
11 Y0400.T HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY, complete - does notinclude 2, 3, 5,7 KP
&9
12 Y9000.T SPRING KP
13 Y9001.T SCREW (2) KP
14 Y9002.T SCREW (3) KP
15 Y9003.T SCREW (3) KP
16 Y9004.T RETAINING RING, headlamp KP
17 Y9005.T BEZEL, headlamp - chrome KP
18 Y9006.T BUCKET, headlamp, w/ wire harness KP
19 YS8007.T NEST, headlamp KP

77




TAIL LAMP & TURN SIGNALS

78




210037 TAIL LAMP & TURN SIGNALS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 10053 CLAMP (plastic) KP
2 59258-90 REFLECTOR, side - red (3) KP
3 AAQ404.21CRZ  SCREW KP
4 B0800.4Z WASHER (2) KP
5 B1000.4Z WASHER (2) KP
<] BAQ416.1Z WASHER (2) KP
7 D0600.2CZ LOCKNUT (2) KP
8 D0800.4FZ JAM NUT (2) KP
9 D1000.4F2 JAM NUT (2) KP
10 M0673.K TURN SIGNAL STANDOFF, front (2) KP
11 MO755.TA BRACKET, license plate KP
12 Y0039.K QUTER LENS, turn signal (4) KP
13 Y0040.K INNER LENS, turn signal (4) KP
14 Y0041.K SCREW (4) KP
15 Y0042.K BULB, turn signal (4) KP
16 Y0401.D TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY, complete KP
17 Y0401A.D LENS, tail lamp KP
18 68169-90A BULB, tail lamp KP
19 Y0401C.2 SCREW (2) KP
20 Y0504.K TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, right front w/ 3, 4,5 &6 KP
Y0503.K TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, left frontw/ 3,4, 5 & 6 KP
21 Y0527 .K TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, right rearw/ 3,4, 5& 6 KP
Y0526.K TURN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, left rear w/ 3,4, 5 &6 KP
22 Y0621.MA FILASHER, turn signal KP
23 YH350.TA WIRE HARNESS, tail section KP

79




SPEEDOMETER

80




erctse SPEEDOMETER
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 3594 SCREW KP
2 11288 O-RING KP
3 67121-95 MOUNT, speedometer - rubber KP
4 67854-98 SWITCH, reset KP
5 67880-94 BOOT, reset switch KP
B 72143-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 3-way receptacle KP
7 72163-94GY RECEPTACLE, 3-way plug KP
8 72190-94 TERMINAL, pin (3) KP
9 72198-94 ANCHOR CLIP KP
10 74431-01B SENSOR, vehicle speed KP
11 AAD40220CXBL SCREW (2) KP
12 C0146.T RUBBER PAD KP
13 C0518.T SCREW (2) KP
14 MOB80.T DASH PANEL KP
15 Y0500.01A7 SPEEDOMETER ASSEMBLY, mph Kp
16 YHO33.T WIRE HARNESS, speedometer KP
INTERNATIONAL MODELS ONLY
17 Y0501.01A7 SPEEDOMETER ASSEMBLY. kph (CANADA) KP

81



SWITCHES, SENSORS & ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS

82




#10036b SWITCHES, SENSORS & ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
i 5288 WASHER, neutral switch KP
2 7602 ACORN NUT (2) KP
3 7629 NUT, w/ lockwasher (2) KP
4 7638 NUT KP
5 9905 TERMINAL, cap type - 1/4 in. diameter KP
6 9989A CLIP, circuit breaker mounting KP
7 26554-77A SWITCH. oil pressure indicator KP
8 31504-918 RELAY, starter & ignition (2) KP
9 32485-98 SENSOR, bank angle KP
10 33900-99 SWITCH, neutral indicator, w/ washer KP
70227-99 JUMPER WIRE ASSEMBLY, neutral indicator switch (not KP
illustrated)
11 72023-51C SWITCH, rear brake light KP
12 72048-79 HOUSING SOCKET, relay (2) KP
13 72070-84Y WIRE TERMINAL, ring type - 3/16 In. diameter hole (14-16 gauge} KP
Y0360.2 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type - 1/4 in. diameter hole (18 gauge) KP
14 72104-84BK RECEPTACLE HOUSING, 4-way KP
15 72144-94 SECONDARY LOCK, 4-way receptacle KP
16 72180-84 TERMINAL PIN, 4-way receptacle (4) KP
17 72195-94 SEAL PIN, 4-way receptacle KP
18 72199-94 ATTACHMENT CLIP, 4-way receptacle KP
19 74598-778 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 amp KP
20 AN1008.2CZ SCREW KP
21 AN1004.21FRZ BOLT, starter relay mounting KP
22 AN1008.2CBL SCREW, sidestand switch mounting (2) KP
BN1007.1Z WASHER, relay mounting (not illustrated) KP
23 Co152.T SWITCH, ignition KP
Cos27.2 RIVET. relay mounting (not illustrated) KP
24 C0156.TA BOLT (2) KP
25 CA0007.T SCREW (2) KP
26 DN1000.2CZ NUT (3) KP
27 Y0011.K FUSE, 15 AMP (4) KP
Y0016.T FUSE, 7.5 AMP (3) KP
Y0200.01A7 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (not illustrated) KP
28 Y0211.K DIODE (2) KP
29 Y0301.CB CABLE STRAP (4) KP
Y0303.28 CABLE STRAP (186) KP
30 Y0355.4 INSULATING SLEEVE, male bullet connector (2) KP
Y0356.4 INSULATING SLEEVE, female bullet connector (2) KP
31 Y0357.3A CONNECTOR, male bullet (2) KP
32 Y0358.3A CONNECTOR, female bullet (2) KP
33 Y0723.7 CAP. ignition switch - English KP
34 Y0724.T IGNITION SWITCH, w/ keys KP
35 Y0732.T KEY, ignition (specity key code) KP
36 Y0B02.T SWITCH, sidestand KP

83



T T ———

_—a _‘\H\,\‘

Kotorcym are different from other vahlclaa\\
/' They operate, steer, handle and brake differently. \
Unskilled or improper use could result in loss of

e, [I control, death or serious Injury.
| * Toke a rider Lmining course.  * Wurahd@.:t'.m )
* Read Owner's Manual action /
\ before riding, adding proteciive cothing. /
orservicing.  * Nevertow atraller.

/
\'\\"ra be removed by customer only. /

\‘\\_CEEEE,/

6 This spark ignition system meets all reguirements of the Canadian
“\. Interference-Causing Equipment
Ce systéme d'allumage par étincelle satisfait A toutes les
exigences du Reglement sur le matériel broullleur du Canada.

— 5

{ RENSEIGHEMENTS SUR LE CONTROLE DES GA2 EWIS PARLE VEHCILE  SYSTEME OE CONTROLE DES GAZ O ECHAPPEMENT DU MOTELR: |
CYLINDREE - 482 CC WMODIFICATIONS EFFECTUEES AU MOTEUR

5 | FAMILLE DU MOTEUR: TBLXC 402101 SPECIFICATIONS AYANT TRAIT A L& MUSE AL SOINT DU MOTEUR

CE VEHICULE BST CONPORME ALX ASALEMENTS DE L' USERS VITESSE DE RALENTI LENTE, 1150-1250 TR-MN

+ APPLICABELES AUX MOTDCYCLETTES NEUVES DE L ANNEE CALAGE [F L' AULUMAGE: REFERE [E DISTRIBUTION CENTRE DANS

| MODELE 2007 L' ORIFICE ET AVEC LE TUYAU RELIE

CARBUFANT! SANS PLOVE SEULEMENT |

v Buell MINGMUM INDIQUE & | A POMPE: 81

. et HUILE SE BEFPRER AL MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE s J

M Raad Owner s Manual before riding, repairing or adding accessorlss to thls motorcycle. Unstable
Handling and/or ioss of control may result from exceeding weight rating on frame [abel, adding
unapproved accessories, or failing to retract side stand. Failure to follow warnings and cautions
in the Owner's Manual may result in death or serious injury. (Owner's Manual is available
from your Bueli daaler Call 1 800-490—9535 for the dealer nea nearest you. )

4 S
VEHICLE EMISSION CONTROL INFORMATDN ENGINE TUNE UP SPECIF?CAT]ONS BUELL MOTORCYCLE COMPANY
ENGINE DISPLACEMENT: 4982 CC OW IDLE: 1150-1250 RPM THIS 2007 BLX41KO492 MO'I’OHGYCL S0110.T
ENGINE FAMILY: 7BLXC.492101 IGN!T ION TIMING: TIMING MARK EEYS U.S, EPA NOISE EMFSSJON REQUIREMENTS
THIS VEHICLE CONFORMS TO U.S. EPA CENTERED IN PORT AT 1150-1250 RPM OF 80 dBA AT 3300 RPM B’ FEDERAL TEST
REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO 2007 MODEL  FUEL: UNLEADED GASOLINE 91 PUMP PROCEDURE. MODlFlGAT‘IONS WHICH CAUSE THIS
YEAR NEW MOTORCYCLES. OCTANE OR HIGHER, MOTORCYCLE TO EXCEED FEDERAL NOISE
OlIL: SEE OWNERS MANUAL STANDARDS ARE PROHIBITED BY FEDERAL LAW.
SEE OWNERS MANUAL. i CO265.647
3

S

VEHICLE EMISSION CONTROL INFORMATION  SYSTEM. EM m‘ S— I

[Eﬁigiﬁé PAMILY 7BLXC. 462301 EASTIDLE 200D KA oS et |
921 1 RCY 1 " Py
THIS VEHICLE CONFORMS TO US. EPA AND  IGNITION TIMING: TIMINB MARK TH]S 200733{@)(];1 f%':g% ;‘E,IES.SN%LEQS‘."&E&WS v f‘-;‘ HOT AR
| CALIFORNIA REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO  CENTERED IN PORT AT 1130-1250 APM DF 80 dBA AT 3300 RPM BY THE FEDERAL TEST ) FET
| 2007 MODEL YEAR NEW MOTORCYCLES AND  FUEL. UNLEADED GASOLINE 81 PUMP spOCEDURE  MODIFICATIONS WHICH CAUSE THIS i L
J IS CERTIFIED TO 1.4 HC+NOx GKMENGINE ~ OCTANE OR HIGHER MOTORCYGLE TO EXCEED FEDERAL NOISE 'l" Lol
FAMILY EXHAUST EMISSION STANDARD IN OIL SEE OWNERS MANUAL STANDARDS ARE PROHIBITED BY FEDERAL LAW e |
| CALIFORNIA ENGINE EXHAUST CONTROL, SEE OWNER'S MANUAL Commasny || Fungs poar)

84



e LABELS

INDEX PART

NO. . NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
1 C0178.3A8B LABEL SET, w/ fuse block label (Domestic. Australia, Canada,  KP
England)
2 C0323.5A8 LABEL KP
3 C0264.8A7 LABEL KP
4 C0265.8A7 LABEL KP
5 C0266.8A7 LABEL KP
6 L1013.02A8 LABEL KP
7 NO163.9 LABEL KP

85




CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS COMPONENTS

86




spee CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS COMPONENTS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL(S)
NOTE: These parts are required for motorcycles sold in the state of California.

1 27042-84A CANISTER ASSEMBLY KP

2 27047-848 BRACKET KP

3 AAC403.1CAZ SCREW (2) KP

4 DA0400.3CZ LOCKNUT (2) KP

5 HO0203.8B FITTING, 3-way - barbed KP

6 HSO00O1.T COUPLER FITTING KP

7 HS0801.T HOSE, 1/2in.1.D. X 2 in. length - rubber KP
Y¥0303.28 CABLE STRAF (not illustrated) KP
Y0305.88B CABLE STRAP, hoses to canister (not illustrated) (2) KP

NOTE: Hose or insulator is sold in bulk length under the following part numbers. Cut to length.
8 27138-90 HOSE, 3/16 in. |.D. rubber (10 ft. length) KP
9 63500-68 HOSE, 3/8 in. I.D. rubber (25 ft. length) KP

87




HARDWARE LIST

PART NO.
1039

2811C
3029

31689-20
3275

3403
3594
3675
3849
4081
4132
43128
4718A
4751
4765

4820A
6003
6099
6157

6288
6314W
7602
7629
7638
7683
7804

7839
7900
7916A
876A

879A
882

928

929A

943
A0525.2CBL
A0540.2CBL
A0622.21CBL

A0845.1CXZ

A1050.1CZ

88

DESCRIPTION

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 hex flange hd.
{Grade 8)

BOLT, No. 10-32 X 3/4 hex hd.,
wiwasher (Grade 5)

SCREW, No. 10-24 X 1 TORX hd.,
w/adnesive

BOLT, M4 X 0.7 X 12 hex ng.

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/4 socket hd,
(Grade 8)

LOCKNUT, M8-1.25 X 12mm fiange
{zin¢)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 knurled hd.
(Grade 8)

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 TORX hd.,
wi/lockpatch (Grade 8)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 SEMS hex hd.
(Grade 8)

SCREW, No. 10-24 X 1/2 hex hd.,
whwasher, self-tapping (zinc)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/8 TORX button
hd. (Grade 5) (black)

SCREW, M6 X 1.0 X 14mm, SEMS
flange hd. (stainless)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 knurled hd.,
w/lockpatch

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 hex hd., w/lockpalch
(Grade 8) (zinc)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2-5/8 SEMS socket
hd., wflockpaich (Grade 8) (zinc)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2 socket hd.
WASHER, 1-3/16 X 1-3/8 X 11/186
WASHER, 14 X716 X 1/16
WASHER, 27/64 X 5/8 X 1/64 heal
treated

WASHER, 17/32 X 25/32 X 1/32
WASHER, 21/64 X 9/16 X 1/8 (zinc)
ACORN NUT, No. 10-32 nylon

NUT, No. 10-32 X 3/8 keps

NUT, No. 10-32 X 1/8 X 3/8 (Grade 2)
LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 X 516 X 7/16
LOCKNUT, 1/2-13 X 15/32 X 7/8
self-sealing

NUT, 3/4-18 X 21/32 flange (Grade 2)
LOCKNUT, 5/8-18

JAM NUT, 5/8-18

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 socket hd.
(Grade 5)

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3-1/2 knurled hd.
{Grade 8)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8 knurled hd.,
wiwasher (Grade 8)

BOLT, M5 X 0.8 X 35.2 hex hd.
SCREW, M4 X 0.7 X 11.8 flange hd.
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 socket button hd.
SCREW, M5 X 25mm socket hd.
SCREW, M5 X 40mm socket hd.

SCREW, M6-1.25 X 22mm hex flange
hd. (black chromate)

SCREW, M8-1 25 X 45mm hex flange
hd., wiScotch grip (zinc)

BOLT, M10-1.5 X 50mm hex hd. (zinc)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

AAD402.20CXBL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/4 socket hd.

AA0403.1CAZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/8 hex hd.

AAD4AD4 21CRXZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 hex hd..
thread-cutting

AAD404.21CRZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 hex flange hd.,
thread-cutting (zinc)

AAD404.21CXDZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 hex hd.

AAD40521CJLZB SCREW., 1/4-20 X 5/8 hex flange hd.

AAD405.21CZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 hex flange hd.

(zinc)

AAD4052CBL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 socket hd. (black
chromate)

AAD405.2CXZB SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 socket hd.,
wiScotch grip (zinc)

AAD406.11CVB SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 TORX truss hd.

AAD406.11CXVB SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 TORX truss hd.,
w/Scotch rip (black olive)

AA0406.1CZ BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4 hex hd. (zinc)

AAD4DB.21CIXZB SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex hd.

AAD406.21CRZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 hex flange hd.,
thread-cutting (zinc)

AAD406.2CXBL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 hex hd.

AAD408.11CDBL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.0 TORX truss hd.
(black chromate)

AAD408.1CLAZ SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1 hed hd.

AAD410.2CXBL SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 socket hd.

AAD412.21CRXZ SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 hex hd.,
thread-cutting

AAD502.20CXZB SCREW, 5/16 X 1/4 socket hd.

AA0504.3CBL SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1/2 socket bution
hd. (zinc)

AAD507.2CXZ SCREW, 5/16-20 X 7/8 socket hd.,
w/Scotch Grip

AAD508.2C8BL  SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 sockel hd. (zinc)

AAD516.1CZ BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 hex hd. (zinc)

AAD516.2CZB  BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 socket hd. (zinc)

AAD520.2CXZB SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 socket hd.,
wiScotch grip (bright zing)

AAD520.2CZ SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 socket hd.
{zinc)

AA0B08.1CZ SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 hex hd. {zinc)

AADB0B.2CZ SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 socket hd. (zinc)

AADB09.2CXZ SCREW, 3/8-18 X 1-1/8 socket hd.,
wiScoftch grip (zinc}

AADB10.1CXZ  BOLT, 3/8-18 X 1-1/4 hex hd., w/Scotch
grip {(zinc)

AADB12.1CZ BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 hex hd. (zin¢c)

AA0614.1CXAZ BOLT, 3/8-18 X 1-3/4 hex hd., w/Scotch
grip (Grade 5} (zinc)

AAD816.1CZ BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2 hex hd (zinc)
AAD618.1CZ BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 hex hd. (zinc)
AADB36.2CZ SCREW, 3/8-16 X 4-1/2 socket hd.

(zinc)

BOLT, 7/16-18 X 2-1/4 hex hd.,

w/Scotch grip (zinc)

SCREW, 7/16-14 X 3-1/4 socket hd.

(zinc)

AN0B604.14CDBL SCREW, No.6-32 X 1/2 Philiips pan
nd., (Grade 2} (black chromate)

ANDB04.2CXZB SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2

AA0718.1CXZ

AA0726.2CZ




HARDWARE LIST

PART NO.
AN0806.3CBL

AN1004.21FRZ
AN1004.3FSS
AN1005.6F8S
AN1006.21FZ
AN1008.2CBL

AN1008.2CZ
B0800.4Z
B0814.1BL

B1000.4Z
B2033.82

B2037.12

BA0409.1Z
BA0409.6BL
BA0416.1Z
BA0511.2Z

BAD613.2Z

DESCRIPTION

SCREW, No. 8-32 X 3/4 hex button hd.
(Grade 12) (black chromate)

SCREW, No. 10-32 X 1/2 hex flange
hd., thread-cutting (zinc})

SCREW, No. 10-32 X 3/8 socket button
hd. (stainless)

SCREW, No. 10-32 X 5/8 socket flat hd.
(stainless)

SCREW, No. 10-24 X 3/4 hex flat hd.
(zinc)

SCREW, No. 10-24 X 1 socket hd.
{black chromate)

SCREW, No, 10-24 X 1 socket hd. (zinc)
WASHER, 8mm slar (zinc)

WASHER, 8mm X 14mm standard
(black chromate)

WASHER, 10mm star (zinc)
WASHER, 20mm X 33mm split, spring
lock (zinc)

WASHER, 20mm X 37mm standard
(zing)

WASHER, 1/4 X 9/16 standard {zinc)
WASHER, 1/4 X 9/16 nylon (black)
WASHER, 1/4 X 1 standard (zinc)
WASHER, 5/16 X 11/16 ilat, hardened
(zinc)

WASHER, 3/8 X 13/16 thick, hardened
(zinc)

PART NO.
BA0613.3Z

BA0714.3Z
BA1120.2Z

BN1007.1Z
C0156.TA

C0518.T
CD0003.T
D0600.2C2
DOBO0.4FZ
D1000.2C2
D1000.4FZ
D1600.1FXZ
DA0400.3CZ
DA0500.10CZ
DAQSC0.12FZ
DA0B00.11CZ
DA0B00.13CZ
DA0B00.2CZ
DAQ700.13CZ
DA0700.4FZ
DN1000.2CZ
ON1000.2FZ

DESCRIPTION

WASHER, 3/8 X 13/16 thick, hardened
{zinc)

WASHER, 7/18 X 7/8 thick

WASHER, 11/16 X 1-1/4 hardened
(zinc)

WASHER, 10 X 7/16 (zinc)

BOLT, 1/4 X 3/4 hex slotted flange hd.,
wiockpatch

SCREW, No.8-32 X 1/2 TORX hd.
NUT, 1/4-20 flange nylock (black)
LOCKNUT, M6 nylock (zinc)

JAM NUT, M8 X 1.025, nylock (zinc)
LOCKNUT, M10 nylock (zinc)

JAM NUT, M10 thin (zing)

NUT, 16M X 1.5 hex

LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 staked (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 5/18-18 spring lock (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 5/18-24 (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 thin (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 oval top nylock (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 nylock (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 7/16-14 oval top (zinc)
LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 thun (zinc)
LOCKNUT, No. 10-24 nylock (zinc)
LOCKNUT, No. 10-24 nylock (zinc)

89



NEW PARTS LIST

16800-84A GASKET T cmss swm sommamaamnee 9  AAD502.20CXZB SCREW..................... 53
17362-07 GRSKET e s smvammssmes 9  AN0B04.2CXZB SCREW..............c..eeinn 59
17598-07 RCCKER COVER............. 9 C0178.3A8B EABEL: SETiimwnmen sausnmzan 85
17695-07 GASKET.... ... & ri5 S s g | g C0264.8A7 LABELSS o5 o0 meis the salb i a0mns 85
19284-06 ENGINE ASSEMBLY........... 7 C0265.8A7 LABEN., s s s 85
26239-07 GEAR SHAFT:. vucssmsss nsms 19 C0266.8A7 LABEL:. cooman s ssiimansimn s 85
26502-07 GERCTOR SET. ccnnmviaiss s 19 C0323.5A8 LABEL s s wna samoesmis 85
26503-07 GERGTOR BET: -wuminnnis o 18 D1600.1FXZ MU conenemnmgs o aesmuiemeamg 43
27047-848 BRAGKET .« -in ssnissnzsng svs 87  HO035.F DIAPHBAM. . oc: ¢ o o 41
31504-91B RELAY. .......ooiiiiinnn 83  H0522.TD 8RAKE LINE ASSEMSBLY...... . 41
32335-04 SPARK PLUG. : s s o 27 HS0431.8 ] 6 = O —— 21
32413-92B ROTCR SPROCKET ASSEMBLY.. 25 K1100.8A7 SWINGARM KIT.............. 57
32687-00YA IGNITION MODULE. . .......... 27  K1101.8A7 SWINGARM KIT.............. 57
43128 SEREW! = 557 65008 508 e nel @ 75  K1102.8A7 SWINGARM KIT.............. 57
65328-83 CLAMPE. .o sssmmmmmems s 73 L1013.02A8 174 =) =] LSO — 85
68169-90A B EB e v s s 79 [.2500.02A7A FRAME ASSEMBLY KIT.. . ..... 53
70187-82A CABLE s vuisq aveya s i gss 27 L2501.02A7A FRAME ASSEMBLY KIT.. . ..... 53
72016-73C SWITCH. . ... 41 M0720.C SERL, . 55mm bls yisarasos weih S50 23
7900 | BT 2.5 | O ———— 69  M0729.8A7 DEGAL. . vom spmosszuernmmes messissm 87
AAQ402.20CXBL SCREW......... .....ooinnn 81 MO0730.8A7 DECAL.cnsn sommmsmanye s 67
AAC403.1CAZ SEREW. i suammsmiemammia 87  M1600.8A7TMAW WINDSCREEN KIT............ 85
AAD404.21CXDZ SCREW. ... ....vvivninnnn 39 MI1662.8ATMAW FENDER........... ... ... 65
AAD406.11CXVB SCREW. ... ................ 61 M1664.8A7TMAW FAIRING. . ................... 63
AADADB.21CIXZB SCREW. ... ... .. ..counn. 65 N0163.9 R 85
AAQ406.2CXBL  SCREW. ........cccvvnvinnn. 23 Ni1202.T LENER s owen oo measean 39
AAQ408.1CLAZ SCREW. ........c covviweinn 41 P1109.8A7MAW COVER KIT. ... .........unns 65
AROID2CGXBL. SEREW:. sovvvmans  sovsesanas 23 P1108BATMW COVER KIT........ovvvinnnn 65
AAQ412.21CBXZ SCREW. i iwi svvina i 25 P1110.TC FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY KIT.. . .. 69
AAQ41221CRXZ SCREW. . ............. ..... 27 P1600.T FUEL NVALVE: ¢ ... o o0 080 5 69
AAO41221CRXZ SCREW. ............v0vvunnn. 41

90




NUMERICAL INDEX
PART NO. oo PAGE PART NO. v PAGE  PART NO. ccccvnvicrscs PAGE PART NO. woovccrcccene. PAGE

10083, ... - oo oisin e s 63 18023-87. ...... ... .... 74 26432-76A. . ... .... ... 7 31530-80. . . ......... 29
(1 1 o A — W— 79 18058-00Y. ........... 7 26434-21. . ... ... .. .. i9 31532-84. . .......... b
FROBR < i 508z o 13 18113-96YA. . ... ....... 7 26495-89B. .......... 19 L Lo L 1 T—— 29
73, 5 71 18130-83D........ 4 il 26496-75A. . .. .. s o 19 31556-91B. . .o vovvinn 29
150 I e R W 17 18183838 cnvnn s PEBOR-UF S e v 19 31899010 cvansn e 29
1039, .. o i eee s 9 18201-83. ............ 7 26503-07............ 18 5t STE10E ] R e i 29
MO0 . | onremesnn sz 19 18202-83. . ........... 7 2B554-77A. .. ... ..... 71 31603-91. .. ......... 29
TR i sse wos 33 TERETEBRA. s cvmn wa B 26554-77A. .. ....... 83 31661-80..... ...... 298
p i | 51C ) (RO ey 33 1022 B3N e s s 7 27042-84A. . .. ....... 87 AICO2E80 . o zus 29
TA0B: spmyerannsEs @ou 35 18229-83A. vimaas s 7 ST04T-BABc cvvavnsn v 87 STOBB0 e v 29
11067 . ... ... 00ms oHs 31 1853200/ wwimes 5o% 9 ST100-88: oz s s 21 AT6BS-90:n = 2w w28
11105, .. ..ot 5 1853B-98B. . .......... 2] 27101-88............21 31695-90.. ... ....... 29
: i 7 ) [ - 7T e, 29 b e 7 L i 2T115=88. ..o = v s 21 32335-04. . ... o it
[ i L e e i7 BB o ssnmeyarars s 1 17 7 g [T 5 L 21 S2340:00Y:: s s 27
iy [ 3 R T ) 292083 i s s 11 27136-90A. .. ... ... .. 21 S2847N -00YA v s 27
TEIBEL ., 1o mremretint i 31 21921-83. . .......... 11 27138-90............ 89 JEAI3Y2B: 55 e iecas 25
L& B fr 4 " 11 21922-83... ...... i | 27138-90. ... ........ 87 32495-98............ 83
{7 7 R —— 13 EIRRBI s s 11 2T146-89. .o cin sies 21 B2B0682 . naviss e T
T SR PR 59 2192483, o i v 11 2TVT1-89 i s 21 32617-00Y: =icisn amn 13
| TR e R 33 22268-00Y. . . ..o vili s 13 2T261-96, 00 = v s 21 S2687-00YA; . vvvies v 27
PPER0L . AR e B 9 22589-83B........... 1 27262-96. .. ........ 21 3275, .. 21
i 1T 35  22662-99Y............ T 2728886 sy sinres 21 3299Y.. ... .., 9
TABBY s sncpninsma wmam waes 81 22676-98Y v wan sunis 11 26 § IS L T 21 BN N isseis camvemmrs s 15
AL g nrimanm s 17 2RETT-08Y  cumn s 11 273718 i o 21 oL {1y GO 37
TI#H0%: sxummmsns 35 22678-88Y........... 11 27404-00YA. ........ 21 BNV B emsannn s 71
11765Y. ... .. ...... 35 22765-88............ 11 27441-00Y........... 21 ST e i 1o 71
TROBO  wcampssre sisrmasss 31 23821-00Y. . ......... 11 27443-00Y. .......... 21 33294-00Y........ .. 33
 [P(015 g - (A ——— 31 24047-00. . .......... 17 27444-00Y........... 2t 33319-90............ 33
16478-85A. ... ...... il b b ] A 11 2TSTEBBR: vov o o s 21 SR A98vins v o 31
16480-92A. . .... .. ... 7 2433236 en vaaeas 11 2SI oo wan s 21 BB633-9 5 v e 33
16573835 055 1w 7 24349-00Y........... 15  ZI5T7-92. i i i 21 3365200 s 33
16715-83............. 7 24350-00Y. . ......... 15 27579-88A. ... ..... .. 21 33653-80............ 33
16770-84D. .. .. ....... & 24414-00Y........ ... 13 27585-88. ........... 21 33655-90............33
g (o O3 L1 b R p— 7 2A53090-. i 33 2758688, 55: viissmws 21 33656-90A: . .o s 33
16800-84A. . .......... 9 2ABAT-BT. v e 13 2TE87=88. 50 s amvvans 21 33900-99.......... .. 83
16832-86C. © v vaeaine. 7 24650-87....... i 18 27836-00Y . v vuasn 21 3401581« cin wmssan 33
188E885-00Y% s vavonsan d 2465887 vunasmanis 11 2763800 . pan s 21 BAA o T 29
17036-91. ... ........ 9 24659-87............ 13 A S Ny X 21 B4073YT. 5t v e 33
17054-00Y8. . ... ...... 7 24660-87............ 13 27781-00Y........... 21 34075-89. . .......... 33
17055-00YA. .......... T 24729-74., ., vuncnni 13 A PR ) P—— 21 34076-89............ 33
72170 4 1 7 e — g 24754-75A. .. .. ...... 13 2TTBIA0N s v 21 34077-91....... S 1
i e X o (R —— 9 25196-00YB.......... ;7 A -7 00 [ 1 RS | 34142-89C. . .oz i v 33
{ZBTE-8BA v wenyrinian 9  25349-08........ san 181 ST78500N oy caswmua 21 34144-89C: ..o iva 33
EPA28-B7: v s s s 9 25352-00YA. & o 15 2TT7E6-00Y; .« svvasves 21 34147-89C. . ....... 33
17598-07... ......... g 25353-00YA. ... .. .. A7 27787-00Y........... 21 34481-81A. . ... .. .... 33
17605-00YA. .. ... ...... 9 28377-03A .. ... ..... 15 27788-00Y. .. ........ 21 34483-90............ 33
17606-00YA. .. ... Jpr—. 25409-94B. .. usvas s 35 27T8B6-78A...o v 21 34486-90..... ...... 33
IVEOTO0Y: - reenmias 9 25453-8TA. .o 35 29058-88A........... 23 44919 cvves e 33
17807T-00Y - vanvwn o 23 285 21-00Y. ivvaez e 5 20950-91: asasuiaeas @ 13 34492-91. .o vveees 33
17608-00Y. .. .nvvin v0a 9 25586-37.. ... .. R I d 29967-098 saarn & 25 3456091 v swswvas s 33
p V33 fy o [ O e ] 25588-91.. ... .. .... 17 FOPE G 1 S o 25 34920-86A. .. ........ 35
17695-07. . oo vh o 9 25593-74. ... ........ 17 31328-81. .. ......... 29 3502089, ........... 31
17984-00YA.. . ...... 9 2B59B-91... cvn vime sen 17 31390-91E........... 29 8502989, v wores 31
17985-00Y:cosnnisini v 9 2BTH002. . cwaicen oo 17 31488:-81B.. . ovrnanin & 29 35022-88A...... S |
179B6-00Y. . s v vains s B RETIC e svamreann 27 AB04G1B. . vvvain 83  35030:89..usawinnn n 31
18001-83B............ 7T 2O NA s s 19 31515-80....... .... 20 35034-94............ 31
YE0RD-BTA - ea e T 2623907 05 s .19 31681890, ... .... 00229 35038-89, .. ..o s 31
18022-96YA......... .7 26318-88A........... 17 31525-90, . . ......... 29 35051-89. ... ..... ... 31




NUMERICAL INDEX
PART NO. ...cccocccni. PAGE  PART NO. cooocccccccnec. PAGE  PART NO. ...ocovcccusrn: PAGE PART NO. .ccoonccene. PAGE

35063-89.......... .31 A718A. .. vt 9 72143-94. .. ......... 81 A0525.2CBL......... 59
L 1) 7 e 13 @EBVcsmmmams wwsisn 25 7214494, .. ..o v 83 A0S540.2C8L...... .. 59
B2 B s cmmnme s a7 ATBE v smis s i 18 Fieod I 1k o R 21 A0B22.21CBL. . ...... 59
SH0YL- s g s | 29 ABEGRwy was 15 T21468:94d, veen cues s 27 ACB45.1CXZ. ... ...... 39
35633-94.. . ......... 31 4820A. ... ... .. 17 72163-94GY. .. ....., 81 AQ0B55.1CXZ. ... ... 39
35640-89.... ....... 31 48300-60............ 47 72190-94....... - ATOS0HEZ, .. o wspimse 51
85841289 cno e cssnmars 31 AGAN 60, onman swies 47 72390594, v srvvvnnnmss 27 AAD402.20CXBL. ... .. 81
BB262:BIA s o i 31 48345-60............ 53 T2T90594.ocammasre 81 AAQ403.1CAZ. .. ... .. 87
35763-89A. ... -..... 31 4836180 v covins 47 F2190-98. < i wivarmin wisn 83  AA0404.21CRXZ...... 71
3577194, . ... ....... 31 50005-85A.. . .... | T2A95-94. v iveiss Lo 21 AAD404.21CRZ. ... ... 41
BESTT2BA... oy siis msnes 31 BH0 s cummmars e o 33 i 150 7 SRR 27  AAD404.21CRZ....... 63
B5FT398: v =« v 31 BR26B e wammmme e 5 33 7219594, .. v ows s 83 AAQ40421CRZ. ... ... 79
SBTTE94:: s v w e 31 56288-90i: s ues sanas 79 T2199: G4 v v v 21 AA0404.21CXDZ. . .. .. 39
35796-00........ G a1 OU0E: . L5 GENE vea e 31 72199-94. . .. ... ... 27 AAC405.21CJLZB. . . .. 23
85797-00............ 31 Oy wopsesreormms awmex 33 72199-94............ 81 AAD405.21CZ. ... . ... 65
B8 o wiw s i3 60328-98A. . ......... 15 72199994 . onvs eowsiasn 83 AAD4D5.2CBL. .. .. ... 77
B59vnainmnn s 37 B099; cnuvmanni sas 33 74431-01B. . s wnvvan 81 AAQ0405.2CXZB. .. .. .. 33
SOl s i 81 6157, svien T RIS L) TA899-T7TB:a s s 83 AAC406.11CVB. ... ... 65
36703-00Y...........35 82338-01Y. . ......... 71 TB02. ... ..onmiie 2, 00 83 AAO406.11CXVB. . .. .. 61
36708-00Y........ .. 35 62340-01Y. .. ........ 13 TB29. .0 o envmirce sominine 83 AA04061CZ.. .. ... .. 63
871894 vov s s 385 = B288T94 s e 5 71 Yol R — as AAQ406.21CJXZB. .. .. 65
DT Gwcami i wranis sl 31 B237557A:: = e wanan 12 OB s sremomsias o i 33 AAD406.21CRZ. .. .. .. 53
LIy 35 62854-00Y........ .. 19 TRy msanay Tiemvesie 15 AAD406.21CRZ. . . .. .. 69
36800-00Y. .. .. R o] 35  82855-00%..: o5 evies 19 (BB sy e 37 AAD406.21CRZ. . ... .. 75
36802-84B........... 35 BB oo s 83 7839..... e 37  AA0406.2CXBL....... 23
37101-84A .. .. ... ... 15 62902-00Y... .. e i3 000 o worwvmms  wrvmozs 69  AAD408.11CDBL...... 41
STI=BAA, ;v BS B3NAWs cosmmvaean 13 TINOR e snwmms mwnms i7 AAD408.11CDBL. .. . .. 61
374959 . sevasaies v 35 63600-68. . .o wun 23 BB A v st & 13 AAO408.1CLAZ. . ... .. 41
FT8F0-9 N oupawns wws 35 83800-68. .o v 71 BTBA e sumimiss i - 13 AAD410.2CXBL. . ... .. 23
A7B802:900; sz e 35 63500-68............ 87 B8R s W TSRS g AADA412.21CRXZ. . .. .. 25
37904-90............ 35 63501-68A. .......... 17 a3 | N . .- 29 AAD412.21CRXZ. . . ... 27
ALI0B00; 1w oz 35 B350T68A. ... v 21 BT, viicnan smiwmemmn 35  AAD412.21CRXZ.. . ... 41
37908-90.......--: . 35 B350146BA: . —aswims s 69 BBTBA: s sumssvi 31 AA0302.20CXZB. . .... 53
37809-90. . cocanes vas 35 63501-68A........... 71 BBT9:: o swmananis 29  AA0502.20CXZB...... 63
3791190, 5w wan v 35 63533-41A........... 13 88B1Ls mvas snamunsig 13 AAD504.3CBL........ 77
o ¥ A it ) SR 35 635334 1AL e e 19 BB craing s 29 AA0S07.2CXZ........ 55
37913-90. .. ... .. 35 63806-00Y.. ... ....... 71 BEBE - v 35 AAD508.2CBL. ... . ... 59
s R 35 63858-49. ............ g BETT v os s s mpmenmiony s 31 AADS16.1CZ.. . ...... 73
BBEFion wos o wss 9 65324-83A. ... ...... 73 BIGBA oo s worsraiiana ¢ 31 AAD516.2CZ8.. . .. ... 73
BB 600N Avciivassvs wim 59 B5325-83A. ianan v 73 BIGB o s 31 AAQ0S20.2CXZ8B. . ... .. 57
39922-00Y. vz ven 15 0932883 s s 73 B0 s v wrscown s 29 AA0520.2CZ......... 73
B9922-00Y. wovawmn v 37 €5848-00. v i 75 A2 spnsmnaie, & i3 AAQ0B08.1CZ......... 77 .
39934-00Y. ......... 18 67123285. s ivsiin wman 81 7 T ——" P AA0BC8.2CZ......... 41
400058-578........... 37 T e 1 R — 77 5 5 — - - 13 AADB09.2CXZ.. ... ... 55
40218200 5005 svm vavn 37 E67854:88. ... . vuoie vins 81 .2 § £ LR ——— 13 AADB10.1CXZ. .. .... 53
40235-89A: < vs 1w e 37 G7BB0-84. 5 5 vx vamen 81 OT46. o wnvss s ww 13 AABBIZ2IICZ. v siws wvon 55
40240-89:0: v anvvi 37 68169-90A. ....... ... 79 DNET soie smvamsanos e 13 AAQB141CXAZ. . .. ... a5
40251-92A. .. ....... 37 70187-82A.... ivu.ian 27 STA8: zo spees wemem 18 AAOGTE NG un v 55
40520-63....... ... i5 YO2HF-99:, oz s s 83 19 s 5 s 13 AADBTBICZ i v 55
4081, ... ... 13 YODZB=BY:. ... vl 75 8181} s senmais b i 33  AA0836.2CZ......... 13
(- - 19 e 18 9188 .. s s 13 AAD718.1CXZ........ 55
AIVLBrcsorssmmmnn mmmess 75 72016-73C....... ... 41 VBT esremen ey v vo38  IAAQTE26:2CZ, .. . vvies 55
43157-83A. . ics v 43 T2023-514C 5o v vons vavn 83 828 sinenan e s 29  ANODB04.14C0CBL...... 23
43157-83A. . . oo cu i 45 2048700 wan cosmensns 83 BROA: o nan vmnen 29 AN0B04.2CXZ8. .... .. 59
43692-94Y.. ... iaun 43 72070-94Y. ... .. ..uu 83 2 P e 15 ANOB06.3CBL. ....... 65
43692-94Y.. ........ 45 72104-94BK. .. .. ... 83 9905; .. e s w3 T 83 AN1004.21FRZ. .....53
45830-48.. ......... 13 72106-94BK. ... .. .. .. 21 9989A. . .. .......... 83 AN1004.21FRZ. ... ... 83
45902-00. ..., v xvmmw o 29 72106-94BK. .. ... 0es 27 9991A. ... ... 21 AN1004.3FSS. .. ... .. 69

92



NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. .....ouieinnineee PAGE

AN1005.21FRZ. .. .... 41
AN1005.5FSS........ 69
AN1006.21FZ........ 63
AN1008.2CBL........ 83
AN1008.2CZ......... 83
BOBOO.4Z. ;vcosivivn s s 79
BOST4ABL. <« vaaia s 77
BAB08.4Z e wsann 79
B2083.82Z: cuauan s s 45
B2037.4Z............ 45
BAQ409.1Z. .. .. o s B
BAOAGSIZ woas o & 53
BAO40S1Z. .. ........ 63
BAD408.6BL......... 61
BA0Q4096BL......... 65
BAO416.1Z. ... conaan 79
BASIL2E. ainawanid 37
BADST1.2Z. ... . u50 it 38
BADBI12Z. ... .o v 8 41
BN EE. . o iee vila s 55
BADSTIZE ... .. Lot 73
BAOB13.2Z . ..... ... 13
BA0B13.2Z........... 53
BAOBIB:2Z: 5% v v 55
BAOB13.2Z...........77
BADGI3.3Z...vc wieir simins 55
BADIAGBE. oo v vains 55
BAMBZORZ v s s 43
ENVOOL s 83
8,84 P (SRR B 83
Co124.T....... v 83
COT291L = s scormmrnd 59
COT30L.: v wmmvmnns 58
COTA3 T cuis svsesiaa 53
GOIA4 T 5 s 55
COTA%T = 5 eimaies 59
COT45.T ... vvvnnesine 59
10k 72 510 | R —— 81
[G{7 - 73 [ ——_—— 53
COVA8: T comvmmnmzsmn 41
COTAB. T coumpmcay 53
CO1AS s soseamunsy 59
COVS20T 0 dasie oot a3
CO154.T. ... 73
COIS6.TA. . . ......... 83
6707 = o . 23
COABBTA. v s s S3
CONBITA i i wws 53
MBI simsmin v s 63
C0178.3A8B...... ... a5
CO205.T. .o vovn v e 73
COROBT.« s o5 = v 18
CORIOIT. v was wosa 63
GO2I2 MR e v esmia 41
CO284TA g o sui 53
CO286TA.. .. .....ds 53
CO0264.8A7........... 85
CO02658A7........... 85

PART NO. .........ineunms PAGE

CO2668A7. .. ........ 85
COB23EAB: - wass s 85
(81575 fj 1) [ARSr e e 71
COBDZ. Vs s 41
Co511.T. ....... -y
L67315% -1 A |
(5513 10 ] SR, s WA
COBABIE: v wisvnman o 81
COBINZ: sz iy 83
C05409........0.... 23
C05409............. 71
CO900.9. ... oo v i 69
CO902B: - ouivzacni o 39
CAD002.T........... 58

CAQ004.T...........37
CADDO5.T...........43

CABDOS.T. .........: 45
CADOO6.TA. .......... 59
CAODO7.T........... 83
CAD200R........... 38

€B00O1.T. ... .....55
CBUORRT. ... ... .67

GBOGPAT, i vnania: 55
CB00O04.T........... 43
CDOOO1.T...cvenn. 59
CRO0R2T o wwseaiin 57
CROOOR T cwwmcmsm s 77
B060Q.2CZ. « covnnny 79
DOBORAFZ: < v o5 79
D100C.2CZ, .. .... L 507
D1000AFZ. .......... 79
EAB0BITEXE: wois v w43
DAD400.3CZ. .. ...... 87
DA0500.10CZ........ 73
DA0500.12FZ. .. .. R
DA0B00.11CZ. . ...... 13
DAQ600.13CZ........ 53
DADB00.2CZ......... 55
DA0B00.2CZ......... 77
DA0700 13CZ........ 55
DAO700.4FZ ........ 63
DN1000.2CZ. . ....... 71
DN1000.2CZ. . ....... 83
DN1000.2FZ.. ... .... 63
EO001:T: s swmsminmsn » 43
EGZ04A. «on vurmesssnss 45
EB203. . e v 57
GO113.01A7. . ... . 43
EOe s s eal: 43
GO0125.T.. ... cvvv v 43
GO150.T. . ...vvvevnn s 43
C10,CT i 5 A 45
(€10 1~ | [CpEmpape 45
G023 T wvmwmam s 45
GO324. T sunnva ive 40
G925 v vmamen vava 45
GOSN o < lmieir Honsas 45
GO0420.01A7......... 37

PART NO. ........c.ccccenn. PAGE

GO0500.01A7......... 37
GOBES:T: ey wwmmienssy 61
GO558.0TAT erawn v 37
G0556.01A7.........861
G110 TWAX. .. ... .. 43
G1309.TWAX. . ....... 45
HOO2Q: T v smasanca 39
BHOORY T, o s 39
HO0Z22:F i v ez 39
HOO22.F,,.... ...... 41
1,250 ) A ——— 39

(6072 B A —
HO0B6.F. i convnaanmand]

HOO27¥A:: »55 varasvg 41
HOOBO: T, e oncmspommimissnss 41
HO033. T v.oaswwinia ¢ .41
HOOS:F. s ramasanain 41
HOO3B:9: 25 ooraursnm au 39
HOO35.F............. 41
HOO40.F............. 41
10,57 5 B RS 41
HOO62/ T - smuenss s 39
HOBS3: T e g 0w 39
HOBGSIT: sivicversn e 41
HOOE5.8. .....coirivimir re 39
5 (2 [0 /=331 7 V——— 41
(013 (& 157 SRERR——— 41
RO E s wim s 41
HOTOE P sesmn v 41
HOTAQ s wsanan v i 38
HOI50T............. 45
HO205.TC.. .« «cosiis o 41
HOR06: T o ommiss s wmsn 41
HOZ00: T s guew s 38
KOOSO T s svaws 41
H040598. . .... ..... 38
HO405.9B...... ..... 41
HO412.01A0.......... 39
HO412.01A0.......... 41
HOAT?: T v s 39
HOBOBT w. i vwnnaremiss 41
HO522:TD o wv o 41
HO531.TB........... 39
o b 50 1 43
HO208: T oo comimrvsmmmmie 41
HO0203.8B ......... 23
HO0203.8B........ .87
HEPOOT Ty s e 87
H80431.B.s v a2
HS0432B.........., 69
HS0604.T.. .. ....... 23
| Fo L6 Eo R —— 23
HSOB07. T ue o v 71
HEO801.F. o sxns s & 87
OO T ot 47
JO105.T,........ ...47
JO10B.T............. a7
3 (U 126 ] [ WS —— 49

PART NO. ........cccn... PAGE

JOT2OTR. cuw cion vomsims 49
P 125 [ L 49
MBX2Z: T v imammsina 48
JBI28: o sz 49
P11 Bt (o) IS 49
JBALE, T virccacmminremns 48
15 520 T — 49
JBIERT: s sua s 49
JBTRB T e sswis 49
70 2L P R 49
U0 T wscwompmsmsny 49
IBTIZ s smmsmimn swee ¢ 49
J8YB:Tsn covrmniaa wwana 49
JEIFA T oo iR S9is 48
dBABE, Lo meeymeimonse umpse 49
JBABB T svvniasns wmics 49
IBIBE Lcensrommes seme 49
BN T s sons 49
J8180.T............. 49
DT 2B o v mminse smans 49
L e Eo v A — 47
IHRG Tanmmsmarsnn e 47
RIS Temmimnanins v 47
JOVABT. . ... e s 49
JO47.T. e 49
KOIBBT oo pisommmoorvnnes » 57
KO200.T: wosee  wovm ems 57
KOSTOT: oo sam e 51
KATOR:BAT v s ¢ 57
K1101.8A7. .. .. D 57
K1102.8A7. ... ... .... B¢
% [ L s (R 51
KATAB Taoersncs wmm oo 51
KI8T s v 51
52 h (8 ) e e P - 1 |
KO8 vwnsn naqsmts 51
Ke119.T. . ..ov v 51
LO10B.TA. . ... ... ... 53
LOIAST v amuriswmmiasos 55
EOTS0ET o ws snmsmiaarsian 55
LOESN T s snsimamniies 55
LOTS9 A e 55
LOVBEITA s mesnas 53
(0772 1) S — 13
LOIBATA.. . womeinion 53
LOTBATA. . csvmmscainians 53
{5 7o o ) e 55
LO33Bikrcaonasia sim 69
LOS00: 157 veiite s DY
LOSONW, on e s B 55
LSO, e coumovn semse 88
1K9}16 o 5 R — 55
L1013.02A8. . svne ias 85
o (2 ] P PR S 53
Ebed e b 7 R P 53
L2AAB:Ws v s e 53
| D2 B ¢ B e —— 53
L2500.02A7A. ...\ .. 63



NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. ciccssumesssenses: PAGE

L2501.02A7A. .. ...... 53
L] 8g=  ————— 63
MOOBO.T: wsssvanc s 53
MOBBOIT < nvvane wus 63
MOOB2.9. . v va; swwnan 53
M00829.. .. ..... ... 63
MO083.9............. 53
MOBBI s oomm ismmers 63
MO119.8A. .......us 65
MOPZET. wniizanian sam 63
MO1286, 715 msw 1 s B3
MO127.TA. . .......... 63
MOT28TAL o+ s vosszmcas 63
MO0 iizna sons e 49
MOBB2.TA. ..o ; s e 83
MO333.T............ 53
MO333.T........ wos 08
MO3GB T irawan s 59
MOSS0.TA. . ....... ..61
MBSEO.T 5555 o0y 61
[\),8,500: 1 R 65
MOBO3.4............. 65
MOBBOT:: sun wwewsnss 81
MOBTATA: cuve sy 3 77
MOB72TA. ........... 77
MOB73.K............ 79
MO693.T............ 65
MOBOET s s s 65
MOB85 T v saman 65
M08 v i 61
MOZORS: . - ovrrvss b 65
MO720C............ 23
MOTZAcTs savsmmmnms 65
MO729.8A7. .. ....... 67
MO730.BA7.......... 67
MO745.6A7.......... 67
MOZESSTA o5 i s 3 63
MOZBE.TA. ...ov mmaisins 79
MI1600.BA7MW, . ... .. 65
M1600.8A7TMAW. . . ... 65
M1662.8BATMAW. . . . .. 65

M1662.TMW. . .......65

94

PART NO. .....c..oouseeeeee. PAGE

M16864.8ATMAW, . .. .. 63
M1664.TMW. .. ...... 63
NOCO2 M. .......c.. 59
NOOSOK: <ievaavesiws 59
NOBSTM sz s 59
NODER:K, ... o 5isin 088 e 59
NO1O4.TA. . .......... 59
1[0 2 [0 1S - e 41
NOTTOM, s somwmmarnssmn 55
NOEIDB: e ansumssneaa 69
NO1IO:8: iiva e s 61
NO1S8.TA. .. ......... 69
116 Cats 1 Y- PR ——— 59
N8, s s 85
NO2ODTES o5 awssm 39
NO203.9. ... ..ovvvnnn 39
NOZTR. Fense vwis sssmes 39
NOZEBIT: wovn v smamans 39
NO28D:D: s v 39
NO307.KA. ... ........ 59
NOB0BKA. .......... 59
NOADST. oo savmmons o 53
NOSOT: T nssmvamws w2 41
NODEZIE wpy=esanwn oy 53
NOSO3:N: sinswivnss 53
MNOSOB.T. ...ovinnins. 41
NO510.0. ........... 33
NBSIETE o aomomems 41
11215 - T —— 39
NOSTEST: o sugwesess 41
NORITIIS somimenmdias o 41
NO549.BA....... < ]
NOBOL TR i vrsrmvinis v 33
RTEORITS s s .. 98
NT202.F: covman  sas o 39
N2IBI-8! s somes 58
P00 T ey s 55
PO044.T............. 62
PO106.8............. 62
PERIOEBG 0w s nsvan wosw oo 69
POTH:8B ommos s e 69
POYET-2A o s o 69

PART NO. .....c.cccveeeeenn. PAGE

POTHZ2. .. et s ] 68
10 8 50 B [ ——— 69
0 [ 2] T S — 68
POTTOTA verawons wme 69
PORAT Topnea s mava 89
PR3 Tovases v nniin 23
T G 23
P0301.8...... S :
58] bo 7 (R 65
PO3YE. Toruzen oo 68
POSST Tiaw s v samis 23
POSET.T. .. v sige woripes 23
POSE3 Tovr voe smmmomiiion 23
POTAE T sanaviniss s 23
P1109.8A7TMAW, .. . .. 65
P1109.8ATMW. . . .... 65
ol i 3 ] e e——— 69
PAZER T e coni ssvamansiians 23
PABOO: T i ~awgs 68
QOOOT.TA. ... ....... 71
QO103.9A........... 23
QOIO39N: i mes sy 1
65,4 1§ ] [ 71
QOT23:0::x v wranis 21
G123 05%5 iaaeasaning 71
SO110.T. .o o vreeanes 73
SO0114.T ... oinnnn 73
10 1 [ i A e — 73
SO186.Tss cnmusn s 73
TO225: T e wswmans; we 33
YOOI o sssianmsn 83
YOO16.T. . ... 83
001 1 (R 79
¥YO040K. o vusscme vn 79
YDOAT K wmwmen wss 78
Y042 Ko cow svnisiom ot 78
YO10V o sozass o 75
YOTO2 rs spment owls 75
Y0200.01A7. ......... 83
g2 1 C———— 83
i 0K (2] P A —p— 27

YO30V:CB: v e 83

PART NO. .....ccvvnern
Y0302.T. .. ....
Y03032B............83
Y03032B............87

Y0305.88............ 69 |
YOS0B.88. c<ue vs 1 87 ]
VOBOT A, o ot 55 J
YO308.TA. ........... 77
Y0320.T8. ... ........ 75
YO321.TA. . .oovnn... 75
Y0355.4. ... ......... 83
WOEBIE s s i 83
YO357.3A. ........... 83
YO358.3A. .. ......... 83
Y0360.2. . ...t 83
YO400.T. ............ 77
YO401.D. . ........... 79
YO401AD. ... ...... 79 |
Y0401C.2. .. o\o. ... 79 v J
YOS00.01A7. .. ... ... 81
YO501.09A7. .. .. ... .81
YO503.K. . ... ....... 79
YO504.K. ...... s .79
YO526.K. ... 79
YO527.K. .. oo 79
YO621.MA. ... ...... 79
YO723.T. .o 83
YO724.T. ..o 83
YO732T. .o 83
YOB02.T. .. ...o.o.., 83
Y0810.9. ... ......... 39 v )
YOB20.S: - o5 svvviai 59
Y9000.T. ............ 77
YOO0O1.T. . oooon. .. .77
Y9002.T. ..o ii. .. 77
YO003.T. ...t 77
YO004.T............. 77
YO005.T. ...\ e 77
YS008.T. .. .......... 77
YO007.T. . oeen... 77
YHO33.T............ 81
YH3S0.TA. ... ... ..., 79

J

W



2007 BRELL

@url)

PARTS EATAL

p3 BLAST® MODEL

e =

Buell Motorcycle Comgany
Service Commumications - Mitwanime, W 53208
Printed in the LSA

“y




